AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1| 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable}
128 11EM000540
6. ISSUED BY CCDE |g0601 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other then flem 6} CODE }O 0601
Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office
U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office
P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 P.0O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland WA 99352 Richland WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZiP Code) x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
COMPUTER SCIENCES CORPORATION
Attn: MIKE GAFFNEY 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
15245 SHADY GROVE ROAD
SUITE 200 % 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ROCKVILLE MD 208506247 DE-AC06-04RL14383
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 053506312 FACILITY CODE 01/06/2004
1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS,
" The above numbered solicitation is amended as se! forth in ltern 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extendsd. is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the salicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
kems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; {b) By acknowladging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitied; or (c) By

separzle letier or telegram which includes 2 reference 10 the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, If by
virtue of this amendment you desire 10 change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or lstter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
lo the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior 6 the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
Not Applicable

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECK ONE | & THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, elc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

€. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY GF.
X Section I.1 - 52.243-2 - Changes - See Block 14 for Continuation of Modification Authority

D. OTHER (Specify lype of modificalion and suthorily}

€ IMPORTANT:  Conlractor X'is not, “is required to sign this documentandreturn 0 copies lo the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orgenized by UCF section haadings, induding solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
Continuation of Block 13C: Cost Reimbursement (Alternate II, April 1984), Clause H.3, and
Clause I.16 of the contract.

The purpose of this modification is to make changes to Section H and J:

a. The incorrect page from Section H was attached to Modification 103. Page H-2 is
administratively replaced by the attached Page H-5.

b. Section J.4, Key Personnel, is updated to reflect the new Site Medical Director, John
Calcagni. Revised Page J-11 is attached.

Continued

Excepl as provided hersin, ali terms and conditions of the document referenced in lem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changad, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

18A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGN{:ER {Type or prin} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

ANJANA PANDEY, Sr. Principal Contracts Administrator Russell D. Walter

16B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B.ANITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

v 4] i . 1
4‘&1 (Signaiura of persen aulhorized o sign} . 12/7/2010 {Signature of Coniracting Officar) i z E 2""; ie

NSN 7545-41-152-8070 U STANDARD FORM 30 {REV. 10-83)

Previous edition unusable Prascribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) §3.243



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 [ 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
128 12/08/2010 11EM000540
6. ISSUED BY CODE 00601 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than item 6) CODE |O 0601
Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office
U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office
P.0O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland WA 99352 Richland WA 859352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
COMPUTER SCIENCES CORPORATION
Attn: MIKE GAFENEY 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
15245 SHADY GROVE ROAD
SUITE 200 % 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ROCKVILLE MD 208506247 DE-AC06-04RL14383
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 53506312 FACILITY CODE 01/06/2004
11. THISTTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[C] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Iltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [(lis extended,  [T}is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
Not Applicable

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT {S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X Section I.1 - 52.243-2 - Changes - See Elock 14 for Continuation of Modification Authority

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, [[lis required to sign this document and return 0 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
Continuation of Block 13C: Cost Reimbursement (Alternate II, April 1984), Clause H.3, and
Clause I.16 of the contract.

The purpose of this modification is to make changes to Section H and J:

a. The incorrect page from Section H was attached to Modification 103. Page H-2 is
administratively replaced by the attached Page H-5.

b. Secticn J.4, Key Personnel, is updated to reflect the new Site Medical Director, John
Calcagni. Revised Page J-11 is attached.

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Russell D. Walter

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
Signature on File
g 12/08/2010
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
DE-AC06-04R1.14383/128

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
CCMPUTER SCIENCES CORPORATION

ITEM NO.
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY JUNIT

(<)

(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

The total funds cobligated to the contract remain
unchanged at $97,528,395.65. All other terms and
conditions remain unchanged.
FOB: Destination

Period of Performance: 01/06/2004 to 09/30/2011

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



Occupational Health Services Part I
Contract No. DE-4AC06-04RL14383; Modification 128 Section H

o

Limited Area. A security area for the protection of classified matter where guards, security
inspectors, or other internal controls can prevent access to classified matter by unauthorized
persons.

d. Protected Area. A specifically defined area that is enclosed by physical barriers (e.g. walls or
fences), subject to access controls, surrounding a material access area or containing Category

II special nuclear material, and which meets the standards of the applicable DOE directive.

H3 Key Personnel Requirements

a. Pursuant to the clause in Part II, Section I, paragraph .16, entitled "Key Personnel" (DEAR
952.215-70), the Contractor's key personnel are as follows:

1. Principal Manager': The Principal Manager, who has overall management, operating and
contracting authority for the Contractor, shall have a minimum of 5 years of previous,
recent, management and supervisory experience in a similar position and having
managerial/supervisory oversight of the type of work scope described in Section C. In
addition, the Principal Manager shall possess a Bachelor's degree in business or health
administration from an accredited college or university. A Bachelor's degree in the
health administration field is desirable. A Master's degree in business administration or
the health management field is also desirable.

2. Site Medical Director: The Site Medical Director, who has responsibility for overseeing
the provision of Hanford Occupational Medical services and advising DOE on medical
issues, shall possess a Medical Doctor (M.D.) or Doctor of Osteopathy (D.O.) degree;
possess a valid, unrestricted license to practice medicine in the State of Washington; be
certified in Occupational and Environmental Medicine (OEM), Aerospace Medicine
(AM), or Public Health & Preventive Medicine (PM) by the appropriate Medical or
Osteopathic Medical certifying board. The director shall have a minimum of 3 years
experience in the oversight and management of occupational medical programs similar in
complexity and type to the services described in Section C, Statement of Work.

3. Clinic Director: the clinic director, who has operational responsibility for the provision of
all medical services, shall possess a Medical Doctor (M.D.) or Doctor of Osteopathy
(D.O) degree, or shall possess a Bachelor's degree in Health Administration. A Master of
Business Administration (MBA) degree is desirable. The Director shall have a minimum
of 3 years experience in the provision of occupational medical services similar in
complexity and type to the services described in Section C, Statement of Work.

b. It having been determined that the employees whose names appear in Section J, or persons
approved by the Contracting Officer as persons of substantially equal abilities and
qualifications, are necessary for the successful performance of this Contract, the Contractor
agrees to assign such employees or persons to the performance of the work under this
Contract and shall not reassign or remove any of them without the consent of the Contracting
Officer. Whenever, for any reason, one or more of the aforementioned employees is
unavailable for assignment for work under the Contract, the Contractor shall, with the
approval of the Contracting Officer, replace such employee with an employee of substantially
equal abilities and qualifications.

" The exact title of this Manager is at the discretion of the Contractor (e.g., CEO, President).

Page H-5



Occupational Health Services Part 111
Contract No. DE-AC06-04RL14383, Modification 128 Section J

J3

J4

15

Health Care Center Description

There is a Health Care Center located in the 200 West Area of the Hanford Site, that is staffed by
the Occupational Medical Contractor to provide first aid services to workers in the adjacent areas.
The 200 West Facility is Government-Furnished. The Health Care Center consists of office
space, examination/treatment rooms, storage rooms, etc. as shown on the floor plan in Figure J.3-
1, below.

Key Personnel

The key personnel in accordance with Section H.3, Key Personnel Requirements, are:

Principal Manager' George Baxter
Site Medical Director John Calcagni
Clinic Director Jason Zaccaria

Small, Small Disadvantaged, Veteran, and Women-Owned Small Business Subcontracting Plan

Requirements for the preparation of this plan are found in Section 1.1, Clauses Incorporated
byReference. The following 13 pages contain the Small, Small Disadvantaged, Veteran, Service
Disabled Veteran, and Women-Owned Small Business Subcontracting Plan.

" Title is at the discretion of the contractor (e.g. CEO, President).

Page J-11



