AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIGATION OF GONTRACT 1 CONTRACTID CODE P‘C’lE OF PAGES
9
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (Iif applicabia)
139 See Schedule
6. ISSUED BY CODE 00601 7. ADMINISTERED BY {if other than ftem 6) CODE |0060 1
Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Qffice
0.5. Department of Energy U.S5. Department of Energy
Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office
P.0. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 P.0O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland WA 99352 Richland WA 99352
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. streel. counily. State and ZIF Code} (x) [3A- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

COMPUTER SCIENCES CORPORATION

Attn: MIKE GAFFNEY 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

15245 SHADY GROVE ROAD

Skl Uy 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ROCKVILLE MD 208506247 ¥ |DE-AC06-04RL14383

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 53504312 FACILITY CODE 01/06/2004

11. THISTTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicilation is amended as set forth in llam 14. The hour and date specified for receipl of Offers is extended. is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the fellowing methods: {a) By completing
ltems & and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendmenl on each copy of the offer submitted; or {c} By
separate letter or lelegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIFT QF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virlue of Lhis amendment you desire (o change an offer already submitied, such change may be made by telegram or letter. provided each lelegram or letter makes reference
ta Ihe solicitation and this amendment, and is received prioe to the opening hour and dale specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i required) Net Increase: $3,800,000.00
See Attached Financial Plan Report #8

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION QF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | a THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN {TEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO.IN [TEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/QRDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changss in paying office,
appropriation date, elc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
Section I.1 - 52.243-2 - Changes - See Block 14 for Continuation of Modification Authority

D. OTHER (Specily lype of modiication and aulhonty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not. "x)is required to sign this documenl and relurn 1 copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, inchuding solicitation/oontract subject malier where feasible.)
Continuation of Block 13C: Cost Reimbursement (Alternate II, April 1984), 52.232-22 -
Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984), Section B.2 - DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds ({Dec

2000), Section J.4 - Key Personnel.
The purpose ¢f this modification is to obligate funds and revise Section J:

a. In accordance with Contract Clause B.2, Obligation of Funds, and attached Financial
Plan Report #8, $3,800,000 is hereby obligated to the contract for Program Direction
($100,000), WCH ($800,000), MSA ($750,000}, PRC ($1,800,000), Direct Funded (%$350,000)
utilization of AMH services. This increases the total funded amount on the contract from
$103,757,395.65 to $107,557,395.65. Revised Page B-2 is attached.

Continued
Excepl as provided herein, all ierms and condilions of lhe document referenced in llem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

AN\TH'NH' PA‘NDEV} 8P\' pQ‘N%%ﬁhgor;imﬁSally A. Sieracki

15B. CANTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

ota Prrddu z.42- 204 .

i ] iSignature of person suihorized to sign) /] (Signature of Centracting Officer)
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83}

NSN 754084 .152.8070 \J
Previcus edition unusable Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Occupational Health Services Part |
DE-AC06-04RL14383, Modification No. 139 Section B

B.1 Occupational Medical Services

a.

This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a.

Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $107,557,395.65. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties
(whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



Occupational Health Services Part 11
Contract No. DE-AC06-04RL14383, Modification 139 Section J

J3

J4

1.5

Health Care Center Description

There is a Health Care Center located in the 200 West Area of the Hanford Site, that is staffed by
the Occupational Medical Contractor to provide first aid services to workers in the adjacent areas.
The 200 West Facility is Government-Furnished. The Health Care Center consists of office
space, examination/treatment rooms, storage rooms, etc. as shown on the floor plan in Figure J.3-
1, below.

Key Personnel

The key personnel in accordance with Section H.3, Key Personnel Requirements, are:

Principal Manager' George Baxter
Site Medical Director John Calcagni
Clinic Director Kim Conley

Small, Small Disadvantaged, Veteran, and Women-Owned Small Business Subcontracting Plan

Requirements for the preparation of this plan are found in Section 1.1, Clauses Incorporated
byReference. The following 13 pages contain the Small, Small Disadvantaged, Veteran, Service
Disabled Veteran, and Women-Owned Small Business Subcontracting Plan.

" Title is at the discretion of the contractor (e.g. CEO, President).

Page J-11



BSIVGESY'L o 0000009% . 000 C L 00000'0E"s REIETE Logzp :Ainuz Bunioday 10j feio
85 LYSESYL 00°000'09€"4 000 00°000'09€"+ 85°1p5'e6 Ty :9po7 juadioey 10§ e10 |
85°LYS'ESY'L 00°000°09€"t 000 00°000'09¢"} 85'1¥5'E6 dl edA] pung oy jejo)
00'000°09€"% 00°000°09¢"} 000 00'000°09¢'} 000 VIPPLIAT SUI0g [oausJfuseg weiboig do) jejo]
00°000'00€"} 00°000°00E"} 000 0G'000°00E"t 000 0000000 18¥1000 BIELEKE  0OPST (1452270 6060111 dl  0SZi0 1344
00°000°09 00°000'09 00°0 00°000°03 000 0000000 1871000 0000000 00¥SZ WivpiiA3 6060114 dL  0S2i0 10ELZY
85'45'e6 000 000 000 85°1¥5'C6 ; 0000001 M3 :Juiod josjuouaied weiboid 10} jejo]
8611606 000 000 8G1¥G'E6 0000000 6£51000 LPL0TPO  00VSZ  20Z100IM3 9014t dl  05C10 Loglzy
THPMLL 000 000 . e Jabizy Aiu3 Bugoday 1o jejoy
[ARiTE S 000 000 000 IARIYOR Ty 9po) Jusidioay oy ejo)
000 000 000 000 000 Z4 :2dA [ pung oy jejo
00°0 000 000 000 000 0001061 NA Jul0d fonu0nAuaIed Wesboid Jo) (ejo )
00°000'005~ 00°0 060 000 00°000°005~ QINAQYTIISL  99ELZY0 0000000 0000000 00%5T 000LOBINA CiELZLL  ZA LI600 T4
00°000'00§ 000 000 000 00°000'005 Q3WAQYIUMSL  89Eieye 0000000 0000000 00ZST 0001061 NA OLEiCZL  ZA 11600 Loz
00°886'F 000 000 000 00'868'y XA :adk{ pung 10j jeyo |
00'866'% 00 . 000 000 00'866'y 000004 ONA JUI0 [0U0I/uBIR WEBOl4 10} [810 ]
00°866'v 000 000 000 00865y 0000000 0000000 81902k0 00ZSZ 000001 ONA SETITLL XA 1600 2113247
[ X171 000 000 000 I YAVAAN Az :adAL pun4 1oy 3oy
YL 000 000 000 (AR AYAAN g 000000009 :Jul0d jonuoDuaIed weiboid Joy jejo)
[AyAvaas 000 000 000 29eLT)- CQIOVNVINYOY  Z6¥1280 0000000 TLL0TY0  00YSe 00090£009 8/602L4 AZ 55500 143744
dpqupInAy pastaay adueyy SHOLARL] SqQO parsodun) QNN 1pIQ ods  waloarg asfL ssepD uwpd weadold g spo)y  Auuy
w10 v Supuuidag Koedoy ot fq0 KLoedoy Jo1 puny 3y
ﬁOS&MO&OU S90U3IdS HD“:—QEOO — e8¢ Td 221y suonraadey puejyary  py Ao jdy
WV 05 ZUTT W 1107 'p Arpy 1o pajexauagy proday :
~H :an—ﬂ:: . CZ; .,:y :vCH‘/' ~.335€Dru
T weds - ; {0 U0y (RIS TaquUaN (IR
10004:1 woday T4 oS [reis(g MLOQQNH ueld ferouvuij 80 AUON TSI 8 IRqUINN e | 1
¢ 101 28y LIO7 map [rasy]




26'9%9'60¢ 0000085 000 00'000'85 T6'9v9'152 41 :2d 1 pung 10§ jejo
[ARER 11T 00'000'85 00'0 00°000'85 TLBLETS) 0001 00LNH :Jutod jonuosAualed wesboid 10) 1Bj0]
ZUBLEDIT 00°000'85 000 00°000'85 CLBLETS) 0000000 0C00C00 0000000 0O¥SZ 002500ZNH [M¥AZ1% 41 05010 10s1ey
09°226'66 000 Q00 000 08'/26'66 000100} DH :iuiod jonuonjualed weibold 10§ (2104
09'/2E'66 000 000 00°0 08'22€'66 0000000 0000000 0000000  COPSZ 0001001 OH L04v8LE 4L 05010 Lo94ey
9L 00°0 000 000 29210 Az :8dky pung ioy ejoy
[AYAYN4Y 000 000 000 79Ty 000000009 :Jul0d jouODAUBIEd Wesboud Jo} jejo
4 34R4t 000 0o'e 000 [AxAYAA) ZAIOVYNYINGOY  Z6pien0 0000000 2LL0CK0  00VST 00040£009 8/50221 AT 55500 [eivad
15°CVB'LEY 000 000 000 YARATWINY Hz 12dA] pund Joj (B0 L
LSTV6'LEY 000 000 000 Jiyaziving 000000009 3ulod jonuo D usIeg Weibold 104 {8)0 )
24954 °28¢€ 000 000 000 2179517288 TUHNZHOMSSHOY 098120 0000000 £4L0260  00VSZ 00090£009 8.50¢LL HZ 6610 1091er
0v'98'05 000 000 000 0v'982'05 HAMSSHOY  B5S1ZVD 0000000 CJJ0CV0 0OVSC  00090E009 8.50T4L  HEZ 65O L081Zy
JqepeAy pastaay Aduvy) STOLAdIY SqO pajsodun Hquny RpIQO OdMs 1aloag sy ssgp) ueg werforg Ld apo)  Lmnuy
ey v FuruuSog Leday gaoy  fqo £oud0q 401 puny iy
_ uonerodio)) sa0usdg 1oyndwio) — €8¢ 1T S6 T L A idy
WV OSZT T 1100 Y Anpy 1o paqeiausgy noday :
OSETO0INTITT HIOQUIIN UOHEILHIPOLY 1DFAU0)
-y uods - 80" {juas g “Iaquuuy uny jeouar,
1000443 wodoy T s nelsq whonoﬂﬁ uelq [erousuly 80 WO JuIsL] 8 TRQUINY Uy eI

G107 aRey

1107 :ama g [easty




L0 B 06°000'631'6 - 00000009 O0000BIES TS 109}y Ay Bugpodey 1o} jzjo)
97 200'88'v) 00°000'6916 00°000°008'¢ 00°000'69€'S 972906105 T4 12po2 uaidoay 1o} [ejo)
02'906'029" 00°000'000"s 00°0 00'000'000'} 02'906'029 24 8dA pung to 2101
02°906'029') 00°000'000'} 000 00°000°000'} 02'906'029 000106} NA 1JUI0d j03U0DAUBIRY WeIBOI4 10} [BJ0 )
99°212°966"1 00°000'000"} 000 007000000} 99'212'969 Q3INADYTHENSL  99€1ZY0 0600000 0000000 00p5C 0001061 NA gzl ZA  LI600 10942y
V88l ve 000 00°0 0oe 7£'88)'v CdVOAHAMIWNSL 2261240 0000000 0000000 00¥52 0001061 NA OLELzLlL ZA 11600 [QR1A4
56'858'20521 00'000't11'8 00°000'008'¢ 00°000'16'Y S6'8S816EY a1 :2dhy pung 1oy fero L
Py ROY'OVE 000 000 000 vy 80y'0%E 010Zy0§S 04 jonuodusIeg welbolg 1oy jejo L
Z5°069°04E 000 000 000 2506901 0000000 £251000 86ELZY0  0OVST 090790554 CabibEL dl 04240 10912p
[ WAYA 4 000 000 000 6°L1L'6T 0000000 £251000 0000060 00¥SZ 0902¢0654 CSLLLLE dL 0520 109}y
LLE9P'RLE 000 00¢ 000 VLESY'942 LYLIPLLAT UI0d [0U0DAUBIRg WeBold 10] 30 |
81°9p9'¢pe 000 000 000 81°979'¢vZ 0000000 18¥1000 fIEITY0  00PSZ WipblLAS 5060411 di 05210 Losiey
297418V 00°0 000 000 £6°218'v¢ 0000000 18¥1000 0000000 00YST LpivpiLAS 6060111 dl 08¢0 L09key
PG PYE'C06'9 00°000°809'E 00'000'00t"} 00°000'€02'2 YSYYE00E'E LOVZYLGAT $UI0d [0U0DAuaIEd WelBold 10) [Bjo
8517 10307 ubyesy - 0107 AY
00°000'120'} 00°000'002 00°000'002 000 000001224 0000000 G251000 LGpiZP0  00VSZ LOYZyiSAS Bp8OLLL dl - 0SZi0 Lsiey
. asn a0) ubyRai - 1107 AY
£0'GL8'LE5T 00°000'00."4 00000002~ 00°000008") £0'618'4¢8 0000000 §251000 66ELCVC  00VST LOveyLeA3 6¥BOLLL di 08710 Losizy
1HOddNS VSN - HIWY - LIOL AY
9.°282'852"L 00°000°052"} 00°000'052"+ 000 9L°1£7'808 0000000 SZGL000  BSEITVO  OOVST  VOVZPISAZ  6¥BOLLL  db  05TH0  L0%iZy
15°186' 00°000°t 000 00°000'e 15186°) Q000000 §Z51000 6YELIP0  00VET LOYTYLGAS 6v80LLY df 08210 109iey
58000 8sn [eo0; UbEsI - 0107 AY
Bupury jeuonppe 'asn [eao; ubiyesi - 1102 AY
B1E08'EL5'L 00°000'058 00°000'055 00°000'00¢ 61E08'ETL 0000000 S2S1000 0vr02¥0  00¥ST LOVEYISAZ 680411 di  0S82i0 1081y
S0°L05'L 000 000 00°0 5072052 0000000 §251000 $SE0ZVe  00YST LOYZPiSA3 880411 dL 05210 10912y
8CEBZOELY 00°000°00¢"Y 00°000'00€° 00°000°000' 8€'E8Z'06Y LLPZROSAT Hui0g [osjuanused wesBoid Jof el
HVY 03 HoddnS Dd 10 91RYS | 5007y 198[0id 8iNSOID) 10PLUICD 18N - 1L0Z AY
06'206'134°T 00°000'000'2 00°000°000°C 000 06706491 2000000 9251000 BBELCK0  00VSZ LibTHOSAS ZE80L 1L dL 080 10912y
SENAIBS HINY JO RYS LE00- Y '8OUBHY LoddNS LOISSIN - 1102 AY
20'1Z2'vh0"y 00°000°006 00°000'005" 06'000°00¢"} 0LV 0000000 3251000 BEELZP0  00V5T LibEp0SAd CER0LLL di 0S2i0 10942y
SISO HIVY JQ 8IBUS HOM 40 Buipury [eiuauleldu] - 102 AY
9'659'ET5} 00°000°00Y'} 00'000'008 00°000°00% 9'659'€2} 0000000 9251000 0006000 00¥52 LLYEv0SA3 ZE8OLIL dl 082 Losizy
88'85€°280 00°000'661 00°000'004 00700068 88'85€'2y 0000Q0LME (IO [04ucNUB B WeIBId J0) B0]

{uogosig umiboid YIS T 10 SBANISS YESH) EHAY - HWY  110C AY
88'85€"/6C 00000564 00°000'00} 00°000°56 88'45€'TY 0000000 6£51000 005020 0OVST  90Z100IM3 I90HLL dL 0210 LogiZy
00°000°¢4 00°000'¢H 000 00°000°¢) 000 000831 01ONNA0000LATSE IO [041u00/jusied weiboiy 10} |8j0)
00°000°C} 00000t} 000 00°000'¢ 000 0000000 Z8PLO00  4GZ0ZY0 LOOZE  dOOODZAZ6E  IvZiibl  dL 0STL0 109izy

AqupeAy pastasy Jduey) snotaarg SO paysedun ADQUUNN JIPU() 0dMm 13204 3ISp ssep) wed werdord g oy Auuy
oL v Surumdog Laedory [eaoy fqQ Loudoy 3o puny Wy
uonerodio)) seouardg @ndwo) — ¢8EH T T Si6 14 T A iy
WOV OSTUIT I8 1107 ) e paneaciog siodey 4 OSIZOONATT QUK UONEIGIPOLY JIRLUD)
10004 Heday s je3eq - tonoﬂm uejJ [erousuly 80 oy § IAQUINN T[] eIoueny

¢Jo ¢ afeg

1107 e A (281



20'v68'62€'94 00°000'625°04 00°000:008°¢ ooz . Th6RI008'S T PIOJURH PONBIUBAPY « £REYLTY 10} [BJOL

JpqepRAY pasiAay aduey) SnotAdLg S Pajsodur) 1guny 1apag) 04 133fo1g as;y Ssep) u weddord 4 apoy  Auy
erog, vy Fmuuidog Asedoy jgaor  lqQ A>e3a Fap puny  ydy
GOCNhO&OU S30UIIDS .HQHSQEOU —¢€8¢HITYd S6 T T A 10y

WV 0ST 11 1107 'y Supy wo pajerausny woday

OSHINONTT HIQUUINN UOHEIJ PO LU )

§ RQUINN W [ErauTuly

100041 Hoday s [1839(] - 310day ueyd [erouruly 30 4Oy (v
1T man g

¢ jo g afley



sysrxg Fuipuny opqusmquuiay oN

1durpunyg dpqesanquidy

LEZ0X68 @mpunyg paendoaddy-uoy pue Foq

1Od2y-qng SV I

000
00°000'008'¢

00°000'008'¢
00°0

junoury
aZuey)y wonedqo

:spuny pajendoiddy-uoN [ej0}
'jo] puelsy
:spuny pajerideosddy-uoN pue 30q jejoL

(op wesbouid) spung pajendosddy fejo)

Huady

WV 0S TUTT I 1707 ‘¢ Koy 10 papesang podoy

1000J:1 woday
¢ 10 ¢ aftg

T NS

uonerodio)) seousrog remndmo)) ~ ¢8I T

[1e33( - 310day uerd [eroueuly

6141y Anug iy

OSEZOOINTTLT FAGUUNN UOHEIGIPOLY 1IRLU0 )

80 YIMORN [MISTY § QBN
1107 e RISy




