OMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 ‘ 7
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO, 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
AQ85 See 16C 06-09R1.14383.003
6. ISSUED BY CODE] 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than ltem 6) CODE
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Russell Walter
P. O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 (509) 376-4462
Richland, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, county, Stafe and ZIP: Code} {117 [sA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AdvanceMed Corp
Computer Sciences Corp ’ 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200
Rockville, MD 20850 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

ATTN: Dianne R. Sagner DE-AC06-04R1.14383

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE FACILITY CODE 01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

LY

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
Sce Attached Financial Plan Report for Details Increase of $113,600.00
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(t) [A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET
FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.  OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)
X |Section B.2 of Contract

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copy (_copies) to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
FINANCIAL PLAN #3

a. The purpose of this modification is to obligate F'Y09 funds and to change section J of the contract to reflect DOE Directive
changes. Pages J-13, J-14 and J-15 are revised as attached to reflect these changes.

Contract Clause B.2 is changed by increasing the contract obligation by $113,600.00 from $65,654,124.30 to
$65,767,724.30.
b. Replacement Page B-2 and Financial Plan Report are attached.

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Andrew H. Wirkkala
"
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 1eB.IuN|gED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

:

)

4 : ; i

/) 0ol /

i 4 P . E y e . £

BY&\@,‘ e J I L ke | [ /{ Og

(Signature of person authorized to sign) ™ (Signature of Contracting Officer) ™ 4
)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA
FAR {48 CFR) 53.24




Occupational Health Services Part 1
RFP No. DE-AC06-04RL14383, Modification No. A085 Section B

B.1 QOccupational Medical Services

a. This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident-to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

b. The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period, Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a. Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $65,767,724.30. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties
(whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

b. Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



¢1- 98eq

[ 1011095

I rod

V/N UOISID A JUOLIN)) sampaooly sSunuaswejduy AousSiowg T €770 40d @ID
V/N 80/5T/T0 [BIOUDL) 10302dsU] JO 20LJ(O) AU} YA uoneIndoo)) V172 O d0d ddD
[eIoUaL) 10102dsuy
V/N 80/61/¥0 JO 20LJQ 2y} 0} osnqy pue ‘visep ‘pner surioday V1I'1TT O d0d ddD
QUON] 90/21/90 urersold aoustedxy Sunered( ajerodio) 4O 70127 0 400 @D
0 A9y SO/CTUTL UOTBIYLI A AJUSP] [BUOSIO] £907C N 404 ddD
0 AY R0/T1/8 [ENUBIA SITUQWRIINDIY $S3001d AILIN02S 194D S-1°S0Z W HOAd D
wer3oid
€AY 00/40/21 JuowoSeURIA A1LIN0SS I10AD) A1auy] Jo juouredo(y V1502 O d0d D
1 A9Y 96/0¢/60 WEIS0IJ JUSTSSEURIA UOT)RULIOFU] 1°00C O 400 a¥D
QUON] S0/20/11 WIDISAS JUSTHOSBURTA AOUSSIOWG] 2AIsuayoIduwo) ITIST O30 D
0 A9y ¥0/81/90 SJUSUUSISSY PUE S}ISIA USIDIO] PILISse[ou) vl O 400 adD
V/N v0/€1/10 S[BUONEN US1210,] SUIAJOAU] SIISIA POYISSE[) 1’271 O 40d (I
QUON $6/67/60 $S90014 UONB[NULIO,] }23png 1'0€T O 40 A@dD
0 A9Y LO/ST/T0 JUSWAFRURIA 90USIOJUO)) VEOIT OdOoa @D
V/N UOISID A JUOLIN) ue]q asuodsoy] Adus3iowy pIlojuey 7206 TI-30d
0 29y 90/60/£0 VE 0Ly YD Jo yawefdwy Ty o) poddng rojenuo) 900 (I
€AY LOOT/6T/80 ISEYEINREREITY SO0 A
(@IVOS) 1wowmoo(g
Juowanmbay sourinssy Apen() oremyos (1Y)
0 A 7007 Areniqo, 203 suonerad() pue[yory AS1oug jo juounreda(y oy, 700 MY
twounyddng ayo APIL JAIIUIP] AN
e 10 PO Jo ae(q : : : :

[=2UA TASTARUSUO=U000VTIG0MRA0C  Fe=D] 1qOy [I=oUN /o Xa UI[OAL]/pOIdSWIPI/GIMSTUDL// A1y
:sjuoweddng (D TI-A0d

/AOZ 20D SAANOIIP MMM/ AN 1SOATIRINT HO

:S911SqoM SUIMO[O0] AU} WOIJ PauIe}qo 2q UBD MO[oq PAISI] SOALIOAII(] AU

SSADOSI( A[qeonddy JOISTT 97

CSOY uonvoIfipopy
COEFITAFO-90DV-T( "ON 1o0.4U07)
S201442S YR [PUONDANII()




¥ 1-f 98ed

V/N G0/9¢/80 AJLnoag [puuosiog SV OLY W HOA ddD

134D

0 a9y S0/97/80 Aymoag uonewIoju] | ‘b-4" 0Ly IN 4O D

189D

¢ A9Y S0/97/80 uonoaloId [BdISAYd | T 0Ly I HOA YD

JUSUIOS BURBTA] I 3YD

0 a9y S0/9¢/80 pue Suruue[d weisold AJmosg pue sprensojes | ‘I-4°0Ly I HOd D
WBIS0IJ

7 AY 70/1€/01 OOURBINSSY 2OUBULIOLIDJ Pue 1YSIsiaa() juapuadopug qg7°0Ly O 900 TID

WeIS0IJ U0129101d [BIUSTUUOIIAUL] 1 8y urupy

0 A9y ¢0/S1/10 ‘1°0S¥ O 400 D

QUON 00/S1/50 (oIeasay $103[gng urtuny] 10J pIeog Uonod101 Ble(] "¢y O 30d A¥D
QUON 90/91/11 )[eQH pUB AJ9JeS JULWUOIIAUY SUIAJOAUL SINSS]

[eOTUYOR ], IO [enuejy suoruid() [euoIssojold SuLyyI(q 1-T°2vy N 40d A¥D

1 Ay 10/90/90 WeIS01g SuIaouo)) a2iojdury A51oug Jo juaunteda(y VIZht O 2O TID

Ay SO/TC/TT Kjayeg Afoeg d1°07F O 40d d¥D

QuoON ¥0/62/¥0 ooueInssy Ajend) | dIvIv O HOA AdD

QUON cO/81/%0 UWIBIS0L] [0OTIUO)) JUSTOSRUBIA VIEly OdO0d D

V/N LO/RT/OT SOOIAIOS (i[eal 2eAo[dwy [BIOPa,] VI'lve O 300 A¥D

g1

SUON 90/91/80 [enURIA] WeISo1J SaAnda1L( [euswedacy “TISTINHOA d¥D

SUON 90/91/80 WIRISAS SOANIDII(] d1'16C O d0d a¥D

SUON 10/60/%0 JUSUIASBUBTA] HONBULIOJU] [BOIUYID ], PUR O IUSIOG VI'IYT O HOd ¥D
UOLBULIOJU]

9 AYY €0/61/30 suonelod() Jo SuIssa001 pue Surodoy 2oUdLINGI( -T'1ET N 400 (D

730D V1

V/N 70/61/€0 [enuey Sunrodoy Yied pue ‘A19JeS JUSUIUOIAUY “T'IEC N0 a¥D

0 a9y L6/9TC/11 SUOTIBSIISOAU] JUSPIOOY VI1'6CC O d0d d¥MO

jmoudjddng QD
QD 10 19PIQ JO 3¥e( LY JINUIP] 2ANIAI(]

S8OY uonvIIPoy
‘EREFITAFO-90DY-T ON 120410
s2014.42§ YDA pruoyndnoop

[ uonoas

11 mod



S1-[ 98ed

S8O¥ uouwIYIpopy

V/N V/IN ue[d Hoddng 2dUdS[2IULIAUN0Y) IS dSDOS 40d
V/N 06/80/20 JUSWILOIIAUF Y} pue d1[qn 3y} JO U01d9j01d uoneipey | -1 4D ‘S'00vS O 40d
suoreIIqnd SULIDQUISUE] PUR [BOTUYDS |, ‘O IUSIOS pue

V/N £6/L0/10 ‘suonedIqnJ SUOHEDIUNIIOY) J1[GNJ JO JUSLIASRURIA d1'0vcl O 400

V/N 80/¥77/9 [OARI], USIOIO [BIOTJO D116 O 40d adD

0 AY 10/60/L0 SUNUNONY | VI'HES O 400 @D

V/N v0/T0/11 SOOIAIOG pUe s[elIele]A [ejusumIedo(] JO UL 1225 O 40U YD

yuouddng adgo ‘ a I UIP] AN

@O 10 10p10 J0 EQ pLL JUIPL 24D

[ Hoyoag
‘CEFITAPO-90DV - ON 304u0D)

JIT g $2014428 YIWR L] [PUONDANI20



10s1zy Amug Burodsy Jo} [ejo),

PYE88'a50'L 00000720 000 00°000'%20'4 POEeg e T4 :3pog Jusidioay 1oy [ejo]
y9'£88'550'1 00°000'v20°1 000 00:000'P20'4 pOLRg'LE 4. adA} pund Joj fejo)
00°000°420'4 00:000'720') 000 00:000'720'% 2000 LPLPPLIAT fUiod joRuODAuUsIed Weiboid Joj o)
00°000'000'} 00'000°000°} 000 00°000°000°L 000 0000000 18¥1000 99E1ZY0 00252 LrlpyLLAS 6060111 dL 08210 Logiey
00°000'v2 0000072 000 00'000'v2 000 0000000 1871000 0000000  0028C WivbliAT 6060111 di 05210 LogiZy
YIERE'UE 0oo 00'0 000 YOEegLE 0000001M3 :JUI0d Jouo)uaIed weibold ioj jejot

LyL0Zv0  00¥SC 9021001 M3 29voLLL dl 05210 L0ely

$9'€88°LE 000 000 000 vo€8g'ie 0000000 6£51000

o LoL1zy “Anug Buoday soj fejo)

86°866'VE 000 000 000 96'866'7E T :8po2 Jusidioay o) [ejoL

(A% i 000 000 000 AR 74 :9dK1 pung Joj fejo

AR 70k 000 000 00'0 A% Tl v 000L06LNA Julod [ospuonpusied weiboid Joj jejoL

00°000'005- 000 000 000 00000008 QINAQYTINSL  99ELev0 0000000 0000000  00¥SC 000LOBLNA Oielely ZA 11600 1413244

[AN2137A 000 000 000 [AR 28354 EAVOAHAMIWNSL 284200 0000000 0000000 00¥5C 000L06LNA 0LELZLL  ZA L1600 Lolicy

00°00000S 000 000 000 00"000'005 JINAGYRIISL  99E1210 0000000 0000000 00252 000LOBINA oleizit ZA 11600 Loliey

00:000°g ; 000 0070 000 00000 XA :9dAL pund 10§ fejo}

00:000'S 000 Q00 000 00'000'G 000004 ONA :Jutod [osuopuaied weiboid Joj [eJoL

00°000'S 000 000 000 00°000°G 0000000 0000000 8190zv0  00¢ST 00000LONA gezicil XA ZI600 103744

9rer'a 000 0010 000 ] dl :adAy pund Joj jejoy

10k e 000 000 000 Lole LLPYLLAT UI0d jonuopuaied weifiold 10j [R10L

111104°T 000 000 000 JAR% N4 0000000 1871000 0000000 00%SC WibbLiAd 6060111 dl  0SZ10 LLiey

628CEY 000 00'0 00 8CEIE'Y L0¥ZPLEAT Julod [ouogaualed welboid 104 [ejoL

62°€LE Y 000 000 000 67°ETE Y 0000000 6251000 0000000 00zsZ L0¥ZY1GA3 6v80LLL dl 08210 10112y
JAqeneAy posiady aduey) SnOAdIg sqQ pajsodun) JIQUINY] JOPIO odm  3eforg sy ssepD uwg weideld yg epoy Awpuyg

[elo], A% Supumsog KreSay 1 ‘fqo Adedory 3oy pumy dy

PIOJURE PANUBADY - ¢REV I SouF( suonriad( puelory Ty Anug 10g
GOV OQUINN LUOUEIYIPORN IOBHUCY)

¢ EOquInN el [RIOURLLY

NV 821611 38 8007 ‘97 10GUIDAON (U0 pjesouon Hodoy

o " o
S— 1819 - 3oday ueld [eloueHly _ U BUOA [Eostd

6007 180X [e0SIA -

1000dA Y Hodoy
7301 98eg




piojueH paNBIuUeApY - €BEYLTY 40§ [EIOL

diesseols 0069690 _opoogell

10912y Anug Bunoday oy fejo1

06'699'210'S 00'696'281'C 00:009'641 00'696'6907 060046287 T4 :9p09 Jusidioay Joj [ejo]
6268169/ 00:000'954 000 00°000'658 62 ERF0IZ ZA dA1 pund 1o} 301
60:£87'69/. 00°:000'658 000 00000555 62E9V'012 000L061LNA I jonuogusied weiboid 10} (g1}
62°€8Y'SEL 00°000'655 000 00000655 62°€87'081 QINAQYTENSL  99€1Z¥0 0000000 0000000 00VSZ 000106INA OteizLl  ZA 11600 L081Zy
00°000°0¢ 000 000 000 00°000°0€ SdPOAHdMIWMSL  L2E12%0 0000000 0000000  00VSC 000106INA olelesil ZA L1600 L091zy
16018192 00'696 459 : 00:0 00'698'v59 : 16196'901 41 :adA} pung Joj fejo)
£0°0V9'68 000 000 000 £E0V9'68 010Zp05S4 ‘utod [oRuoD e Weibold 10§ jejoL
£6°019'65 000 000 000 £€°079'65 0000000 £251000 0000000  00VSC 090Z¥05S4 a1 AR A dl 08210 10812y
1£988'/89 00:000'708 000 00:000'709 1£'886°E8 LOPZYISAT U104 [osjuo)jjusied weiboid 1oy [ejo]
$0°56 000 000 000 ¥0°'256 ' 0000000 5251000 6vELZr0  00¥ST L0VeyLSA3 6v80111 dlL  06Z10 109ty
07'896'12 000 000 000 0r'895°12 0000000 §¢SL000 62E1ZV0  00VSZ L0FZFISA3 6v80L11 dl 0sZIo 11744
19'81'809 00000009 000 00°000°009 19°811'9 0000000 §Z51000 90¥0CH0  00¥ST LOVZRISAS 6v80LL1L dl  08Zl0 10912y
07'68¢'9 00000 000 00°000'% 07'68E'C 0000000 5251000 50290 00¥ST LOVZYIGAS 6v80LL1 dl 08210 Lo9iey
£E282'%9 00°698'08 00°0 . 00'69£°08 £EELB'EL 0000001 M3 33uIod [oluoDuaIRd WeiBold Joj [e30]
£€'28C'19 00°69€'05 000 00'69€°05 EE'CLB'EL 0000000 6251000 00S0Z¥0  00¥SC  90CL00iM3 290LLL dl 08210 109y
VL0690 000 000 000 YL068'%01 41 :adk} pung 10§ [eyoL
¥1100'88 000 00°0 00'0 yLoL00'88 000Z00LNH 3uiod jonuc)pusied weiboid 1oy Lo |
v1'100°8S 000 000 000 110088 0000000 0000000 0000000  00¥ST 002900ZNH oLip8le 41 05010 10912y
09'688'9 00 000 : 000 09'688'9y 000L00LDH Ju10d jouon/usled weiboid ioj (2301
09'688'9% 0070 000 000 09'688°9% 0000000 0000000 000000G  00¥SC 00010010H 10Lv8LE 4L 08010 1081zy
06'v8e 4072 00:0 000 000 : 06'98E"L0¥'2 77 :9dA1 pung oy [elo]
06V8E'20v'T 000 000 00°0 06'¥8E°L0¥'2 ! 000000009 :Juiod jonuogualed weiboid Joy jejo]
y9v/8'29Y 000 000 000 Y9879 TUHWZHOMSSHOVY 086120 0000000 €1/0Z¥0  00VSZ 00090€009 8.50¢2.1 77 86¥50 109128
98cy8'1z8'} 000 000 000 . 98'2v8'128') HAMSSYHOVY  69512h0 0000000 2LL0Z%0  00¥SC 00090€009 8180ZL1 ZC  86YS0 L09izy
0y'299°zzL 000 000 000 0r'99'72) HOMMSSHOY  8591cv0 0000000 1220Z%0  00¥Se 00090£009 8180211 ZC  96¥S0 L0912y
00:009'¢26 00:009'616 00°009°CHL 00'000'098 000 ; Hz :adA} pund soj jejo)
00°009'626 00°009°€18 00:009'eL1 00:000°098 000 000000009 :Jutod josuopualed wesbold 1oj [ejo)
0¥d 10§ 00 '95$ Aq Bujpury ssees08( - 6007 AY
00°009'€59 00009659 00°00% 9%~ 00000°004 000 SATNVAQVILJEOY  18GLE0 0000000 09e12¥0  00¥SC 00090E009 8150211 HZ 65410 10912y
000°094.$ £q HOM 104 Bujpuny ssesiouf - 6007 AY
00°000'02¢ 00°000'02¢ 00°000°09} 00°000°094 000 HOMMSSHOY 896120 0000000 VLI0ZV0  00VST 00090€009 8450C1% HZ 68410 109i2¥
S[qerIEAY PISIARY JBuey) SNOIASLY sqQ parsodupy Jequiny 19pIQ 0dm  woferg asp  ssepD usd weadeld 3q epoy ALpug
[el0L, vy Surnwidog Adedory moy ‘lqo Kdedory S0y pung  3d¥
) PAojuRH PINIUBAPY - €8EFVITH $6 T4 TY “Knuy 1y
NV 871011 1 8007 ‘97 J0QUIDAON, 110 pojeIouss podoy C80Y I9QUINN YOHEILIPOI IEHU0S
100044 1oday mm&wvﬁ— -3 hOQQm z&— -H —&mvﬁﬁﬁm rm 20 “QIUOW 1Bosty ¢ LoquUnN uejd [erduBul]

T g

730 798 600 100K TOSLL




