OMB Approval 2700-0042

1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | F 4
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
A084 See 16C 06-09R1.14383.002
6. ISSUED BY CODE] 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ftem 6) CODE]
U.S. Department of Energy Same as item 6.
Richland Operations Office DOE Contracting POC: Russell Walter
P. 0. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 (509) 376-4462
Richland, WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (o, Street, county, State and ZIP: Code) {0) JoA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
AdvanceMed Corp
Computer Sciences Corp ©B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 200
Rockville, MD 20850 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

DE-AC06-04RL14383
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

ATTN: Dianne R. Sagner

A/

CODE |FACILITY CODE 01/06/2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted,;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and data specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I required)
See Attached Financial Plan Report for Details Increase of $586,032.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
iT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(o) |A.  THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation dafe, etc.) SET
FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority)
X |Section B.2 of Contract

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [X] is not, [] is required to sign this document and return copy (_copies) to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.}
FINANCIAL PLAN #2
The purpose of this modification is to obligate FY09 funds and administratively correct an error from Mod A033.
Contract Clause B.2 is changed by increasing the contract obligation by $586,032.00 from $65,068,092.31 to $65,654,124.30.
This modification administratively corrects a $.01 error carried forward from Mods A033 through A083.
a. Replacement Page B-2 and Financial Plan Report are attached.

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prinf) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Andrew H. Wirkkala

16C. DATE SIGNED /
,

I f/;u? 200

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFERGR 16C. DATE SIGNED |18B. (/ D STAJES OF AMERICA };4/\ .

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Srgnature of Contractmg Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Computer Generated Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.24



Occupational Health Services Part I

RFP No. DE-AC06-04RL 14383, Modification No. A084 Section B
B.1 Occupational Medical Services
a. This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of

Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a.

Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $65,654,124.30. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties
(whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



P9'€88'G50'1 00°000'v20°} 000 00°000'vZ0'} $9¢88°L¢ 10g12y :Amug Buguoday Joj elo)

v9'£88'950°) 00'000'720'% 00°0 00°000'%20'1 y9'e88'LE Ty :9poy uaidioay 10} jejo )

PO£88°650'} 00:000'720'} 000 00:000'v20°} $9£88 18 dl :edAy pund oy fejo]

00°000'¥20'} 00°:000°420°% 000 00°000%20°) 000 LYLPPLLAT UI0d [01juoDusIRd Weiboid Joj [elo]

00°000°000'} 00°000°000°} 000 00°000°000°} 000 0000000 18y1L000 89¢igv0  002S¢ WivpLLAS 6060111 di  0SZi0 LocLeh

00°000'v2 00°000'v2 000 00°000'%C 000 0000000 1871000 0000000  00ZSC Wivpl LA 6060111 di  082i0 Loeley

PoE8g'LE 000 000 00'0 Po'E88ILE 000000LM3 31104 JosjucgAualed weiboud o jejoL

y9'€88°1E 000 000 000 79'€88°1E 0000000 6£5L000 Lyloey0  00¥S¢C 9071001 M3 2970111 dl 05210 Loeley

8G'866 V¢ 000 000 000 85°866'YC L0412y :Ayu3 Buiioday 1oj 3o

85°086'7C 00°0 00°0 000 86’8667 Ty :8po9 jusidisay o0} p101

Zhpiser 000 000 000 ZL ST ZA :8dA] pund 1o [ejoL

ZhpLeee 00:0 00°0 000 ZLpie'te 000L06LNA :JUI0d jouoDusIey wWeiBold 10} jej0]

00°000'00- 000 000 000 00°000°005- QINAQYTIMSL  99¢Eizh0 0000000 0000000  00¥ST 000L0BENA oLeleLl ZA 11600 LoLiey

AN x4 000 0070 000 AN 71874 SAPOAHAMIMISL  ZLELEr0 0000000 0000000 00¥ST 000LOBINA oteiesl ZA 11600 LoLLey

00°000°006 000 000 000 00°000°00S CANATYTINSL  99¢1Th0 0000000 0000000 00CSC 000LOBINA oLeiesl ZA 11600 Lotley

00°000% 00:0 00:0 00'0 00'000's XA :adA) pung o} jejo)

00:000'G 000 00'0 000 00°000°¢ 00000LONA :Juiod [ouoAusied weiboid Joj [ejol

00°000'G 000 000 000 00°000'G 0000000 0000000 8180cy0  002ST 00000LONA gezicit XA CL600 loLiey

SrvEre 0010 000 (8 v pere dl :8dK| pund Jof jog

L olg 000 000 000 LLI0LE LyLbbLIAS UI0d joluosjuaie wesBoid 10§ [810]

L1012 0070 000 000 111012 0000000 1871000 0000000 00¥ST WolvplLLAS 6060111 dl 08¢l0 LoLIgY

a4 000 00:0 000 BTECEY LOVZYLSAT 1julod jojuonusied weibold 10} 1oL

62€ZE Y 000 000 000 62€2¢8'Y 0000000 6281000 0000000  002SC LOVZYIGAd 6v80L L1 dL  0S¢io Lobiey
JjqepeAyY PostAdY snojasad $qQ) pazsedury Jquiny IRpIg OdA wafoad sy sSB[D uwg weadoid 1A °po)y Apuy

®i0L Juuuideg Koedoy meoy  clgo Asedery So7 punjg 1dy

A 80°05:10 3 800T *§1 $9qUIdA0

1000404 1odoy

7 10 1 o8eg

U0 pojeroust) podoy

T enS

plojuB] PIAOSULAPY - £8EVITH

re33eT - 320deyr uen Y rpIsuRuY
$ i s s

TO “HUON [Basly

6007 Fed A [0St

oot suonerodo pueyory T Anug dy

PROY LOQUUAN UOLIRILIPOIN 10BIUO))

7 RGN L [RIOUEULY



21256'686' 00698 €60°8 - 00°¢60'985 0048674097 ZLE85'0887 PIojuEH POINBIUBADY - £REYITR JO} feloL

06'680'668'y 00'68£'690'C 00Z€0°98 00'2£€°€8Y") 06'00L'628'C 10012y HAnug Buipiodsy 1oj fejoy,
06°690°668' 00'69€'690' 00260985 00°266°c8Y'} 06'004'628'C Ty :8po7 aidiosy 1oj fEI0L

62°€8Y'69L 00°000'655 00000955 000 6228012 ZA :0dA] pun oj 1o

67'¢8Y'69L 00°000'65S 00°000°66S 000 62°€8Y°0L2 000L06LNA :JUI0d josuonjuased weiboid Joj jelo]

M655$ Buipund TNN - 6002 AY
62'€8Y'GEL 00°000'555 00°000G5S 000 62°€87'081L QINAQYTINSL  99€LTH0 0000000 0000000  00¥ST OOOLOBLNA gieizZl  ZA LIB00 L09Ley
00°000'0¢ 000 000 000 00°000°0¢ CdVOAHdMIWNMSL  2LE1EV0 0000000 0000000 00¥ST O00LO6LNA Oreiell ZA 11600 LoaLzy
L60LE19L 00'69¢ 59 00°260'L¢ 00°2££'€29 161¥6'904 dl :edk] pund Jojjejol
£€°0¥9'65 000 000 000 £E0V9'68 0L0ZY05S4 1jul0d |01u0gAuBIRY Weiboid 10§ [ejo]
£€°0v9'66 000 000 000 £€°0v9'65 0000000 £261000 0000000 00¥ST 0902v05S4 eSLLLEL dl 09210 109Ley
L£888° 269 00°000'%09 000 00°000'%09 L£'88€'eE LOVZYISAT (U104 joAU0justed weiboid 10 (2301
$0'86 000 000 000 ¥0'C56 (0000000 6261000 6veleyd  00¥Se LOPEYLGAd 6780111 dl  0SZi0 L0912y
0%'896'LT 000 000 000 0¥'895°LT 0000000 §251000 6zeleyd  00¥Se LOVZrLSAd 6v80L11 dl 0SZi0 L09LZy
19'8%°809 00'000°009 000 00'000°009 19'8.%'8 0000000 $261L000 90¥0Z¥0  00¥ST LOPZYLGAd 6780111 dl 0S2L0 L09izy
07'68¢'9 0070007 000 00000y 07'68¢€C 0000000 6251000 ySe0Cr0  00¥SC LOYZyLeAd 680111 dl  0SZi0 41744
££787'v9 00°69¢€'0S 00'2€0°1€ 00°2££'6 CEELB'EL 0000003M3 Suied jonuossusred weiboid 10§ fejoL

JERILIGNS HNY UO Peseq ‘6075 1/L 1y} SGO AIOiEpUBL JBA0D O] SPUNS ‘60AS - 6002 AY
€€V 00°69¢'0S 00°Ze0'LE 00°2£€°6L £e'eLBEl 0000000 6£51000 005020 00¥SZ  90ZL00LMA Z9¥0LL1L dl 05210 L08LZy
$L068'%01 000 000 000 yL068'¥0) 41 :0dAg pung Joj ejo )
71°100'88 000 000 000 ¥1°100'8S G00Z00LNH Juiod joljusyausied weibold 10} je10]
y17100'85 000 000 000 yL100'8S 0000000 0000000 0000000 00V¥SC 002900ZNH 0LLPBLE 41 0S0L0 L091ZYy
09'688'9y 000 000 000 096899y 000L00LDH 104 [ou0s/judled weibold 1of [ejo}
09'688'9y 000 000 000 09'682'9y 0000000 0000000 0000000  00¥SC 000L00LOH L04¥8Le 41 0S0L0 L091ey
06'v8¢'L0V'Z 00°0 000 000 06'¥8E'L0V'Z 72 :2d£} pung Joj jejoy
06'v8E L0V'Z 000 000 000 06'98¢°L0V'Z 000000009 U0 [oU0YAUaIed Weiboid 0] 1oL
voyL8°79y 000 000 000 Y9v.8°79% TUHWZHOMSSYHOV 0981290 0000000 £LL0CV0  00¥SZ 00080£009 850CLL 7C  86¥S0 Lo81zy
99ZreLz8'L 000 000 000 98'Cr8'128') HAMSSHOV  695Lev0 0000000 CLI0TYO  00VST 000902009 8150TL) Z¢  86YS0 Logley
0¥'£99°C2L 000 000 000 0¥'299°CZ) HOMMSSHOY  8551Eh0 0000000 LLLOTY0  00VSC 00090009 8L802.1 Z¢  86¥S0 LosLey
00000098 00000098 000 00°000°098 000 Hz :adf] pund Jo} ejo)

00'000'098 00°000'098 000 00000098 000 600000009 Jutod [oiuonusIed Weibold Joy [ejoL
00°000'002 00°000°00Z 000 00000002 000 SAONVAQVOUJHOY  18SLEY0 0000000 09¢ley0  00¥S2 00090£008 845024} HZ 6510 L09LZY
00'000'081 00°000°094 000 00°000'09} 000 HOMMSSHOY 856120 0000000 1220CY0  00¥SC 00000£009 8.50¢LL HZ  6S.10 Lo9ley
[GEBAY posiasyg aBury) snolasid $4QO pojsosu daguny ISpIO OdM woload as] ssED UG weidoid jyg epeDy Amugm
12101, L% SumunSeyg ALsedey @1 fgo Aoedory 897 pung 3dy

N SO0 10 38 800¢ 8] OqUDA0N U0 poyetonos) woday

100041y 10day

BTN
7307 98eg

PACjUBH PONISUBAPY - e8ehiid

11e1a(T - 3r0day upyg jerouvuLy

s6 T4 T4 Apug 1dy
POV LOGUINN UOLEILIPOIA| I0RIIUOY
O JYIUOA] [0St T SA90nN Ul jerouedly

600T 17294 [2951%




