T CONYRACT 1D CODE ~TFAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 I » 14

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5, PROJECT NO. (i applicable)
ii9 See Block 16C 10EM003189
6 1SSUED BY CODE | 00601 7. ADIINISTERED 8Y {If olher than llem 8) COBE [00601
Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office
U.S., Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office
P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 P.0O, Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland WA 99352 Richland WA 99352
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Ao, street, county, State and ZIP Code) ) 94 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. -
COMPUTER SCIENCES CORFPORATION
Attn: MIKE GAFFNEY 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
15245 SHADY GROVE ROAD
SUITE 200 % 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ROCKVILLE MD 208506247 DE-AC(O6-04RL14383
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
CODE 053506312 FACILITY CODE 01/06/2004
T3 THIS TTEM ONLY APPLIES TO ANENDIAENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
{7 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set {orth in ftem 14, The hour and date specdied fof receipt of Offers [Ois extended,  [Jis not extended.
Offers must acknrvledge receipt of ih's amendment pricr Lo the hour and dale specified in the solicitation or a3 smended, by one of the following raethods: (a) By completing
tems 8 and 15, and retlurning coples of the amendment; (b) By acknawledging recelpt of this smendment on sach copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By

separale letter or telogram which inchudes a reference (o the solictation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Iiby
virtus of this emendment you desire to change an offer akveady submitted, such change may be made by lelegram of lelter, prcvided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior {6 the opaning hour and date specifisd

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required) Net Increase: $1,379,370.10
See Attached Financial Plan Reports #12 and 13

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED INITEM 14,

CHEGKONE | » THIBFCRHQgG&%}::?fR IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO; (Specify authenly) THE CHANGES SETFORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE [N THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying offics,
appropnation dale, elc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORIYY CF FAR 43.103(0).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I8 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF .
b Section Y.l ~ §2.243~2 - Changes - See Block 14 for Continuation of Modification Authority

0. OTHER (Spedly type of modifcalion and authonty}

E. IMPORTANT: Conleactor Elisnot.  [X)is requred o sign this document end return 2 coples to thae Issuing offica.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODBIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitalion/contract subject matier where feasible.)
Continuation of Block 13C - Cost Reimbursement (Alternate II, Apr 1984), Contract Clause
B.2 ~ DEAR $70.5232-4 Obligation of Funds, and Section I.1 - DEAR 970.5204-2 - Laws,
Regulations, and DOE Directives.

a. The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds, authorize the purchase of
Electronic,Medical Record System and a Digital Imaging System, and make a administrative
changes to Modification 118.

b. In accordance with Contract Clause B.2, Obligation of Funds, $1,379,370.10 is obligated
to the contract to authorize purchases of a Digital Imaging system and Electronic Medical
Record (EMR) system. The purchase of these systems is not to exceed $631,556 for Digital
Continued .., ’ '
Excepl as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the decument referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretolore changed, remeing unchanged and in full force and effect.

)? NAME AND TlTLE OF % ﬁER (Ty;giu print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACYING OFFICER (Type or print)
j.é«/ ofL(‘o mncmﬂ?}‘r\wS“ﬁmo’l YOI |Russell D. Walter
15B CONTRACTORIGFFE 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNIJED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
I3
G §-fomjo & MlamSIS glrefto
[Signature-et person apfficced to g {Signature of Contracting Oficer}

NSN 7640-01-162-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prascribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

DE-AC06~04R1,14383/119 2 14
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
COMPUTER SCIENCES CORPORATION
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY [UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(a) (B) (cy (> (E) (F)

Imaging and $589,444 for EMR. Funding is
obligated for Program Direction ($36,870.50) and
WCH ($200,000) for utilization of AMH services.

A FY09 WCH advance in the amount of $78,500.40 is
deobligated . This increases the total funded
amount on the contract from $93,383,587.03 to
$94,762,957.13, Revised Page B-2 and Financial
Plan Reports #12 and 13 are attached.

¢. Page J-15 was inadvertently omitted from
Modification 118. Revised Page J-15 is attached.

d. Page 2 of Mod 118 did not include "Page J-14
- CRD M 470.4-1, Chg 1 (Supp Rev 1) replaces CRD
M 470.4-1, Chg 1 (Supp Rev 0)" in the narrative.

e. All other terms and conditions remain
unchanged.

FOB: Destination

period of Performance: 01/06/2004 to 08/30/2013

HSN 7540-01.152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-88)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53,110




Occupational Health Services Part 1
DE-AC06-04RL 14383, Modification No. 119 Section B

B.1 Occupational Medical Services

a. This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of
Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

b. The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy's minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a. Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $94,762,957.13. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties
(whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

b. Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. Coliections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



G1-[ 98eq

V/N V/N ue[d Hoddng 20uasI[IuLIAUN0]) IS dSOS dod
V/N 06/80/20 JUSWIUOIIAUY 3y} pue d1[qnd dY) Jo uonddjold uonerpey | z-1 4D ‘S'00v¥s O 40d
suonedIqnd SuLIOUISU pue [BOIUYId | OYIIUSIOS pue
V/N £6/L0/10 ‘SUONEBII[QNJ SUOEITUNIIWIO ) JI[qN JO JUSWIOTBUBIA d10vel O 40d
juoujddng QIAD
QD 10 19PIQ JO 1B PLL 1NUIP] 2A1.I(

[ HO11DAY
11 Hod

611 HOUVIYIPO "€QEF [THFO-90V-T ON 1204110 )

YOOI YIDIL] [PUODARIDC)



00 10£12y :Anu3 Bugpioday oy fejo )
YEL9Y'$2S 00°000°'001 000 00°000°001 vLLOV'BZY T 18P0 Juaididay oy ejo]
¥2/9y'825 00°000°001 000 00°000°004 vLL9v'8Ty dL :edk} pund oy jejo
B1'8€T'16E 00’0 oo 000 61°862°/6¢ WIbPLLAT UI0d [oJuo)fualed Weibold 10§ [ejo)
78'789'05¢ 000 000 000 28'789'06¢ 0000000 1871000 89€1CY0  00CST IyibrliAd 606011 dL 0S¢0 LoELey
1€°€55'9 000 000 000 2€'€55°9 0000000 1871000 0000000 00252 LivpiiA3 6060LLL  dL  0SZi0 L0g1ey
6562211 00°000'001 00'0 00000001 G662 4L 000000LM3 3uIod jouoDpuUBIed Weibold Joy [B10]
G5'62C 1LY 00°000'001 000 00°000004 §662C'LL 0000000 6£51000 Lyi0cy0  00VSZT  90C100im3 V0Ll dl 08210 10E1TY
1041zp :Kigu3 Buoday Joj jejoL
21'¢86'9 000 000 000 1T86'9 Ty :8po?) Juaididay 1oj [ejo]
S0'L¥C'T 000 00°0 00°0 S0'LKe'T ZA :8dA] pung soy o1
S0'bZ'C 000 000 000 S0'LWZT 0001064 NA 3ui0d JoRuoDfusIed weiboid Joj jejo ]
00°000'005- 000 000 000 00°000'005- QaNAQYTEMSL  99ELTH0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ  000LOBINA 0beizLL  ZA 11600 [13%44
S0'Lre'T 000 000 000 So'Lve'T EdVOAHIMIWMSL  ZZE12H0 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ  OOOLOBINA oieicLt  ZA 11600 %44
00000005 000 000 000 00°000'00S QINAQYTIMSL  99€1LH0 0000000 0000000 00252  0OOLOBLNA oieleZl  ZA 11600 []3%4%
00'866't 000 000 000 00'866'7 XA :0dA] pund oy jejo )
00'866't 000 000 000 00'866'y 0000010NA :3ul0d [0Jju0D/udled wieiboid 10} [Bjo]
00'866'7 000 000 000 00'866'y 0000000 0000000 8190¢¥0  0025C  00000JONA GEC ND XA C1600 10Liey
69'668'6 000 000 000 69'658'6 XN :2dA[ pund Joj [e30]
696586 000 000 000 69'658'6 1Z¥Zy0vZ3 Juiod jonuo)pusied weaboid 1o o]
69'658'6 000 000 000 69'G58'6 0000000 1251000 86€1C¥0  00¥5C Leyeyovza 8960111 XN 1SL10 LoLiey
00°009'C 000 000 000 00°009'7 41 :edA} pung Joj fero)
00009 000 000 000 00°009 000L00LDH :uiod [oijuopusied weibold 10} jejo]
00°009'2 000 000 000 00009'C 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SC  OOCLOOLOH L0/y8le 4L 09010 1041z
AR AYRAN 000 00°0 000 2920y AZ :adk1 pund oy jejo)
A KATNAN 000 000 000 [AXATNAN 000000009 :3Ui0d jolu0uBIed Weibold 10§ |8jo |
9TLLTL 000 000 000 JAr4AYNAN CA3OVNYWHOV  Z6vLeh0 0000000 2.202%0  00¥ST 00090£003 8/50¢LL AC 55500 Loliey
JqepeAy pasiady aBuey)y SnOIAdL SqO pAsodu]} Jquny 12pL odm  eforg E ) Auyd weidodd y 4 epoy  Apuy
1e10 vd Sulumsog Laedoy ooy fqo Loy 3] puny 1y

nd . LOJUEE POINIOUEAPY - £8EF1TH oo suonsod(y puepory 1y g idy

1T:68:50 12 0107 01 wnduy o pajessusty poday - paojueH pIapx PV - £8¢ OIS0 g, SO e
1000dT 1ody s [1e39( - 310day uey (Broueul V1 YOI [Eosty Tl ARqUINN VRl (EIEL

§Jo | afeyg

Q10T oA [udsiy



8°085' 162 00069912 000 00:069'912 8/068'08 41 :8dk | pung Joy jeo
82'€€9'G12 0069965} 000 00'€99'651 82°046'G5 000Z00LNH :uI0d jonuopuaIRy Weiboid 1o} o)
82'€€9'G1Z 00°€99'651 000 00'£99'651 82°0/6'GS 0000000 0000000 0000000 00VSC  00ZY00CNH OLp8le 4L 08010 10912y
06°2¥6'18 00722025 00'0 00°/20°28 05°026'vZ 000L00LDH :3ui0d joucopuaied weiboid o) {gjo]
06'/¥6°18 00°£20°LG 000 00722048 05°026'72 0000000 0000000 0000000 00vGZ  CGOCLOOLOH LoZv8le 41 06010 10912y
¥5'985'82Y 000 000 000 7598582y 7z :adA} pund Joj jejo}
598682y 000 000 000 $6'985'82Y 000000009 :3UI0d [013U0NUBIRY WeiBoly 10} [0 L
65'G56'68¢ 000 000 000 65'6G6'G8€E TUHNZHOMSSHOY 0961270 0000000 €2,02¥0  00¥ST 00090£009 8/50¢LL  Z¢  86¥S0 10912y
G6'069'2Y 000 000 000 G60E9'TY HAMSSHOV 6951270 0000000 CLL0TY0 00VST 00090£009 8450¢/4 Zt  86¥50 1091ey
z924LTL 000 000 000 [A XA XA Az :9dk] pung .o} jejof
Z92LLTL 000 000 000 29T 000000009 :3ui0d jououUsIed weiboly ioj |ejo ]
29ciLe) 000 000 000 2920100 ZOIOVNYWNHOY  Z6¥iCv0 0000000 2LL0zp0  00VSe 00090€009 88021 AZ 8500 1091ey
20°955'62 000 000 000 20'955'6. Hz :adA 1 pung Jo} jeo
209666/ 000 000 000 20'965'62 000000009 U104 jououaied weiboid Joj [e10 ]
20'955'6/ 000 000 000 20'955'6/ HOMMSSHOY  85512v0 0000000 1220290 00¥SC 00090£009 8/50CLL  HC  6S.10 1091ey
dqepBAY posiady sduey) SnOLAdL] $qQ pAsodu ) quiny 1pIO as]  SSE[) iwd weadoid 3y spoy  Kuuy
el vd Suuurdeg £e80y paoy  lqo L8380} 3o puny  dy
hd ADY 6T T Duug dy
1165 €0 0107 o sudny (uo poressussy poday PAOJUBH PINDULADY - €8EFTTY 51Ul S ot e
1000d4Y 1odoy . e - 10day ueld [pouvUlf Lo (251 ¢l Hequiny ueld eraueuLy

$ 30 7 a8y

OFOT BOA [EISLY



09218109k 95°200°LL0'YL 05°0/8'9€ 4"} 90°'LEL'VEBTL ¥0'508'0£0°T dl :edA] pun4 Joj jejo1
9€'£65961)- 00°€EZ'¥60'} 000 00°€ET'¥60'} 9602629 010270654 JuI0d [olu0)pusIed Weibold 1o [ejo|
p1'/9€'660°) 00°€€C'¥E0'L 000 00°€€Z'VEQ'L yLYEL'SS 0000000 £251000 86ELZY0  0OYST 0902#05S4 €SLILLL dl 06210 109ty
2C98L'L9 00°000'09 000 00°00009 20981, 0000000 £251000 0000000  00¥52 09020553 €GLLLLL dl 05¢i0 1091eh
00°000'626'1 00'000'626'1 000 00°000'626'} 000 VWi LLAT UI0d [03UsHAUBIRY WriBold 1o} [ej0]
00°000'G€8'L 00°000'G€8'} 000 00°000'€8'} 000 0000000 1871000 89ELIV0  00PSZ 3432497 6060LLL AL 0SZ40 10912y
00°000'v6 0000076 000 00°000'v6 000 0000000 1871000 0000000 00¥SCT 3234477 ¢! 606011 4L  0SZi0 1091ey
12'852°6L4'9 £7°090'100'G 00000006 £7°090'10L'Y 81161821 LOVZPISAT 04 [04U0DURIRY WeBO. 40} [BI0)
00'150'690'2 00°150'690'C 000 00°160'690'C 000 0000000 G251000 66€1C¥0  00¥5C L0v2YLGA3 68014 4L 0SZI0 1091Cy
09'110'180'L 00°191'6E0°L 000 00°194'6€0'L 09°058'Ly 0000000 5251000 86E1ZF0  00VST LOVZr1GAT 6V80LLL dl  0SZ10 109iey
000002 00000 000 000007 000 0000000 6251000 6vE1ZY0  00¥ST 10¥2riSA3 6v8011L dl  0S¢10 Lo91zy
000 16°1¥8°02- 000 1619802 1614802 0000000 §Z51000 6ZELZY0  00VSZ L0VZY1GA3 6v801LL  dL  0SCL0 10912y
000006$ SPI098Y [R2IPSYY 21L0LOS[F pue Aey-X 124BIT - 040 AV
G8'E66'EL0'E 00°000'006'4 00°000'006 00°000000'} G8'E66'ELL'L 0000000 6251000 90¥0ZY0  00¥SZ L0¥ZyLISAT 680411 dl 08210 10912y
9,7102'e) 00969'L1 000 00'969'L 1 9/°606'} 0000000 5241000 ySE0ZY0  00VST 10¥CY1SA3 6¥80LLL  dl  0SZL0 1091ey
£V 251966 00'216'628 000 00'£16'628 £V 0¥8'901 LOSZPISAT Sui0d josuo)puaIed wesBold Joj jeo |
00°216'259 00216259 000 00°£16'269 000 0000000 pTS1000 66€1250  00¥ST 0EZYLSAT €v80LLL  dL  0SZi0 1091eh
£7'0¥8'€8C 00°000°2LL 000 0000022} £Y'058'901 0000000 pZ51000 86€1C¥0  00¥SC 0EZYIGAT €¥80LiL dL 0SCLO0 10912k
11'€68'969 00261185 000 00°261'18G 11'969°GL1 0E1ZVISAT 1UI0d 04U DUy WelBold 10§ [2)o |
00264 LIy 0046111y 000 00°264' 4Ly 000 0000000 2251000 66€412Y0  00VST 0ELZYISAT ¢y80LLL dL 06210 109128
11'969'682 00°000'0L) 000 000000} LL'969'GLL 0000000 2251000 86€12v0  00¥SZ 0ELZPISAT Zv80blL 4L 0SZlo 1091eh
00'/6£'945' 00°26€°95Y'E 00000002 00'26£'952'€ 00000004 LLPZPOSAT UI0d [013u0)AuRIEY Weiboid 1o) [0 |
00'460'22%'} 00°150'22¢"1 000 00°150'22¢") 00000004 0000000 9241000 66€1L20  00VST LIyer0SA3 2E80LLL dl 08210 1091Zy
00'185'205 00'185'205 000 00°185°20S 000 0000000 9251000 86£12¥0 00V LIvZp0SA3 2e80ill  dL 0SZI0 10912y
0028 Buipuny jejuswaiou] - 040 AY
00'602'129'} 00'60L'129'L 00°000'00Z 00'60L120'L 000 0000000 9251000 0000000 00vSC LIpZr0SA3 ce80LLL 4L 0SZi0 10912y
1986089 00'491'218 000 00'191'218 19°219'69) LZLZY0GAT uiod jouopualed weiboid 1oy (ejo]
00'194' 0¥ 00°191'10¢ 000 00°191'10¢€ 0000000} 0000000 1251000 66£LCV0  00¥ST 1212Y0SA3 92801t dL 0SZL0 10912y
19°/1¥'682 00°000'94¢ 000 00000912 /9211’69 0000000 1251000 86E1ZY0  00¥ST 1Z12r05A3 92801kl dL  0SZl0 10912y
78'v88'989 0062965 000 00°€29'65 28192 12T LLLZPOSAT JUI0d [013u0DusIRy weiboid oj B0
00°€29'98¢ 00'€29'.C 000 00€29'6.¢ 00°000°} 11 ‘ 0000000 0251000 66£1Z0  00¥ST LLLEPOSA3 0280411 4L 0SCI0 1081ey
28'686'8YC 00°000'781 000 00°000'¥81 78'686'79 0000000 0251000 86£LCV0  00¥SC LLICP0SAS 028041 dL  0SZlo L0912y
00242'1S 000 000 000 002£2'1S 0000000 0261000 09eiZv0  00YSe HHCP0GAT 0280111 dL 08210 L0912k
00055'€2 £1'6/7'202 05°0/8'9¢ £5°809'694 18001, 000000LM3 S3UI0d [onuoDpuaIey weibold 10j [ejo]
05°028'96$ "0Ng Jo ansmoul (056 °€428) 18ns1 vy © Bujpuny inj sepmoid :0LAS - 0402 AY
00085622 £46.5202 05'0/8'9¢ £9'809°991 1804002 0000000 6£51000 00s0Z¥0  00¥SZ 902100iMm3 9v0LLL dl  0SCi0 1091y
AGEEAY PasIYy 23uey) SHOIAdA] $qO parsodu;) RQuny PpIO Odm 19leay s sse) avdg werdoadd yg oapoy  Anujy
[®10] vd Suwuudog Koedory eooy  lqo Awdog 3] puny 1y
Nd : s6°1 Ty Anug iy
LESS €010 0107 01 snSny uo paeraussy poday PAOJUEH] PINUBADY - £3€H] TYH 68 1LODINEQ] JOQUINN UULEDIHIPOLY IR0 )
:‘.OE,,Q noday o [1e3a(q - 1oday ue [eruvUly 11 puopy [eastg 7L uvlg ErRueuL
§ 30 ¢ 9%y OLOT Hed A [2osig



6EGEVESREL 95°/69'6¥1'9L 05'0/8'98 14

9022877106} £8/ELE0LE

PIOJUBH PBINBIUBADY - £8EY} T 404 [€101

10912v :Ainuz Buipoday Joj (ejo

£6'G86'21£'61 95°/69'6¥0°91 05°0/8'98L"L 90°/28716'Y1 16'/82'892'E Y :8p02) Jueididey o} [e30]

IB'98L'I6TT 00°000'794'4 000 00°000'292'} 16'962'GES ZA :0dA] pund 1o} jejo)

16'982'262°7 00000792 00°0 00000792t 16'9€2'GES 0004061 NA "I10d jousHAuRIRY Weibold 10} [BJ0 L

169641927 00000792} 000 0070002924 16'9€2'G05 UIWAQYTEIASL  99€12H0 0000000 0000000  00¥52 000L06NA 0LE1CLL  ZA LIB0O 10942y

00°000°0¢ 000 000 000 00°0000€ EdPOAHIMINASL  ZLE42H0 0000000 0000000 00¥SC  OO0LOBINA 0i€14L  ZA 11600 10912y

00°000°004 000 000 000 00°000°001 Xn :9dAL pun4 Joj jejo|

00°000'004 000 000 000 00000001 LZVTP0YZI U104 JosuoDAudIed Wweiboid Joj [ejo)

00°000'001 000 000 000 00000001 0000000 1251000 86E1CY0  00VST JAa 7€) 8560LLL XM 1§10 1091ey
AqepEAy pastany aduey) $n01Ada g Q) pAIsodu;) QRN BpIO 044 oloay sy ssep) urg weidord gy apo)y  Amuy

1210 ) v Suruuidag Leday wr1  flqgo Aoedoy oy puny wdy
d

11501 0107 01 sndny (uo pareisudny woday

1000d4Y Hoday

G Jo pafey

BRI

PIOJUEH PINIUBAPY - €8€VITY

[1e39( - 110doy] ugld rerouvulj

L1 -puopy [uosig

OQLOT 1B2A [Bosty

13 1 Ay ady
681E00INI0] oYUy OIEIYIPOIN 108HU0 )

7] HOYIUNN UL [RIOUBULY




INd

LSS L0 I 10T 01 sndny uo porasuar)y woday

100013 Modoy

s 4o

¢ a8ey

000
05°048'9¢1°)

05°0/8'9€1'}
00°0

:spun4 pajeydoiddy-uop je3o)

:spung pajeudosddy-uoN pue 304 [eI0L

1(0p weiboud) spund pajeudolddy [ejo)

Junowy
Bury)) woue3qO

A3uady

s

PIOJUTH PIWIOULAPY - €8EHI T

[1e3a(q - 310dayy ued [eruvulj

6 1Y 1 g dy
681L00INAQ L HOYLutiy UOHPORIPOIN JOLLUO)

Laquuny ueld [Roueug

11 Huopy [eostg
QLOT B2 A [eosty



L0€42y “Aug Bugnoday Joy e1o)

vL29v'82s 00°000°00% 000 00'000'00% VL' L9v'8ek Ty :8po:) Jusidiosy Joj [0

v/'/9Y'825 00'000°004 000 00'000'001 VL L9Y'8ey dl :2dAy pung 1o} feyo).

6L'867°/6€ ] 000 000 000 61'862'/6¢ WLyPLLAT (Ui0d josuoDpused Weiboid Joj [ejo)

28'989'06¢ 000 000 000 78'¥89'05¢€ 0000000 1891000 89¢1C¥0 00252 3234477 ¢| 606011 dL  0SZi0 L0¢12v

1€°€65°9 000 000 000 L€'€55'9 0000000 1871000 0000000 00252 (3434477 ] 606011 dL  0SZI0 L0e1ey

§5622 L) 00°000'004 000 00:000°004 S5'628' 1L 0000001 M3 HuI0d [0AU0DAUBIRY WeiBOId 10} €10

65622 1L 00°000°001 000 00°000'004 §5'622'1L 0000000 6£51000 LWl0Zy0  00VSC  90Z100IM3 29v0LLL dL 0S¢i0 LOELCY

, 10412y :Auz Buploday toy jeyo L

71786'9 000 000 000 21286'9 T :2p02) Jusidioay lof [0

S0'LKeT 000 000 000 S0'IK2'C ZA 9dk] pund Joy jejo|

S0°4¥2'T 000 000 00°0 S0'L2'T 000L0BLNA JUIo4 Joluonpusied wesboid 10) 210}

00°000'005- 000 000 000 00'000'006- GINAQYTIMSL  99E1Cv0 0000000 0000000 00¥YSZ  OCOLOBINA OleeLL  ZA 11600 1R%44

S0LKeT 000 000 000 S0'L¥2'T CAVOAHAMINMSL  LLEITHO 0000000 0000000  00VSZ  OQ0OLOBLNA 018124 ZA 11600 1344

00°000'00S 000 000 000 00°000'00S JINAQYTENSL  99€1ZK0 0000000 0000000 00252 000106 INA 0IELLL  ZA 11600 113%4%

00'866'% 00°0 000 000 00'866'y XA :9dK] pun4 Joj jeyo

00°966'7 000 000 000 00'866'y 0000010NA U104 joju0)udIRY WeiBold 104 ej0]

00'866'y 000 000 000 00'866'y 0000000 0000000 81902v0  0025C  0OCOOLONA GEZITLL XA Z1600 LoLicy

69'G58'6 000 000 00°0 69'558'6 XN :0dk 1 pung ioj [ejo)

69'658'6 000 000 000 69'558'6 LZYZy0pZ3 uiod jouo)pudled welbold 10y (101

69'G58'6 000 000 000 69'G58'6 0000000 1251000 86ELCKD  00VST Lyeyorza 8560LLL XN ISLI0 [213%4%

000092 000 000 000 000097 41 :0dAj pund o} |eYo |

000097 000 000 000 001009'7 0001001 DH :3utod [01uo)usied weiboid 10§ [e30)

00009'C 000 000 000 00'009'7 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ  0O0LOOLOH 104y81€ 4L 05010 1011ey

[A R AYNAN 000 000 000 292 gw [ AZ :8dA] pund oy jejo]

[AY4TNAN 000 000 000 [AYATAAN 000000009 :3u104 jouo)usIed wieibold Joj 210,

[ArAYRAN 000 000 000 4 yAYNAN TOFOVNYWAOY  Z6VICH0 0000000 2L20Cv0  00VSC 00090€009 8/60CLL A GSS500 L0}1ey
AqrEAY postany aBuey) snoladd g $qQ pajsodu) gy 12pa) Oodm  3loag IS(]  ssep) uyd weadord [y apoy  Amuy

B0 vd Suruuidayg Kyedoy oo fqo Lou8ey 321 punyg ¥y
hwme 2110 0107 ‘11 snSiny o poreiouss Hoday PAOJUEH PIIIIULAPY - £8EH1 TH 2P0 soneRdg ety Ty Ao idy

1000d4Y woday

< INERIUIS
FECR LN

[1e19(q - 31oday ueld [eroueury P o eosty

OT0T ek [essty

V6STE00IN0L qUINN UONEIIPOIY 1DLIUD )

C Jdoquuny uejg RIdURLL§



8/°086'£6¢ 00°069'91Z 000 00°069'912 81°068'08 41 :adk pung soy jejo).
82'€E9'SIT 00'€99'65} 00°0 00'€99'651 82°046'6S 000Z00LNH :3ulod jonucopualed weiboid Joj jeyo}
82°€€9'G1T 00°€99'651 000 00°699'661 82°0/6'GS 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥ST  00Z900ZNH 01Z¥8l€ 4L 0S0L0 109iey
05°/v6'18 00°£20'28 000 00°/20°25 0502672 000100} DH :JuI0d joljucHuaed weiboid Joj 1o]
05'/¥6°18 00°/20°.5 000 00'£20'45 05'026'%¢ 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥YSZ  O0OLOOLOH 108l 4L 08040 10912k
¥5'98G'82Y 000 000 000 ¥5°985'82 7z :2dA] pund oy |Bjo L
¥5'985'82Y 000 000 000 598582y 000000009 :3ui0d jouoNJUdIR WeiBold Joj |eJo]
66°556°G8¢ 000 000 000 65'G56'58¢ THHWZHOMSSHOV  09612k0 0000000 €2202¥0  00vSZ 00090€009 8450¢.1 2C  86YS0 L0912y
S6'0€9'2Y 000 000 000 G6'0£9°TY HAMSSHDY 6551270 0000000 2120270 00¥ST 00090£009 8/60¢LL ¢ 86VS0 10912y
29214 000 000 000 292002 Az 1901 pund 1oy jesoL
A x4 4] 000 000 000 292121 000000009 :JUI0G [03U0DAURIRY WRJBOId J0j B30
29T 000 000 000 29TLLTh CO3OYNYWAOY  26F12M0 0000000 2L20Z%0  00¥ST 00090€009 8450CLL AC G500 1094Ck
29'650°} 0y°005'84- 0y'005'84" 000 20'965'6L Hz :odA] pund Joy je30)
29'G50't 000584 0v'005°8.- 000 20°995'6. 000000009 U104 jO1U0T/UBIRY WelBoud 10} [e10]
B0LEADE HOM 6007 A Buebliqosq - 600z Ay
29'550°L 0y'005'8.- 0y'006'84- 000 20'955'6. HOMMSSHOY 8951210 0000000 1220Cv0  00¥SC 00090€009 8/50¢LL  HT 6510 L0912y
dAqepeAY pasiavyg aBuey) SnoIAdL ] SqO paIsodu} JquEny 13paQ Oda 1oloag E SN 4 19 uyd weddond gy apoy  Lyug
0L v Sutuurdog Loeday oy fqo Aoeday 3oy puny dy
N 0JUEE] PINIIUEADY - £86P1 TH 6T T A i
OSTTUTIIE OLOT TSIV 00 paaudp Hoday b VO LLU0WAOT A9quun uonedLIpoLy DU,y
1000d.1Y Hodoy Qo wmﬂwﬁm - ﬁhomvm Hmﬂﬁﬁﬂ —NMUH—ﬁgmh L1 UIUON {Bosiy €1 -FoquIny uelj {erousulj

$J0 7 afey

01T 12K [eosiy



00°000'004 000 000 00°0 00°000°004 XM :2dAL pund Joy [ejo1

00'000°00} 00°0 000 00'0 00°000004 S V2yey0yZ3 uiod jonuonusied weibold 104 jejoL

00000001 000 000 000 00°000°004 0000000 /251000 66€12Y0  00¥ST Leyerovz3 8G60LLL XN 16210 10912y

092182791 96°£00'6E'YY 00°000'128 95:200°1L0'%4 #0'608'060°¢ d1 :edA] pung loj o1

9€°655'961'1 00°€EC'Y60'L 000 00°€EZ'¥60°} 9€°02€'29 010Z¥0SS4 uI0d [ou0)puUled WeiBold J0) [ej0]

v1'9€'680°1 00°€€Z'¥E0"L 000 00°€€T'vE0"L YLYEL'SS 0000000 £251000 86€1Cv0  00¥SC 0902¥04S4 €614l dL 08Z1o 10912y

7T°981°L9 00°000'09 000 00°000'09 72981, 0000000 £251000 0000000  00¥SC 090Z¥05S4 €G5L1LLL dl o 0SCL0 1091cy

00°000'626'} 00°000'626'} 00°0 00'000'626' L 000 VPP LLAT U0 JOUODfUSIEY WelBOid 10} {20}

00'000'G€8'4 00°000'G€8'} 000 00000'GE8"} 000 0000000 1871000 89€iZy0  00YST 3234477 ¢ 6060111 dlL  0s¢10 10912y

00°000'v6 00°000'v6 000 00°000'Y6 000 0000000 18¥1000 0000000  00VSZ 3234477 6060111 dl 08210 1091Ch
12'852°006'9 £7090'22€'S 00°000'12¢ £V090°100'S 816181 LOVZPISAT U104 [03UODAUSIRY WeBOIY 10§ [B30)

00'150'690'C 00450'6907 000 00'150'690'C 000 0000000 §251000 66E1CY0  00VSZ L0VZyLGAS 6v80LLL  dL  0SZL0 1091ey

09'410°180' 00°491'6£0°} 000 00'194'6€0'} 09°098'Ly 0000000 GZS§1000 86£12¥0  00¥ST LOVZyLSAT 6v80LLL  dL 0SZI0 109tey

00000 00°0007 000 000002 000 0000000 G241000 6VELZY0  00¥SC L0pZy1GA 6¥804LL  dl 05210 10912y

000 15°2¥8'0Z- 000 1G'198'0¢- 15°248'02 0000000 §Z51000 6CELCY0  00¥Se 10VZrISA3 6¥801LL  dLl  0SCL0 1o9Ley

waysAS pioosy eaipayy au0Ao8(3 pue buibew reybi) Jof Buipuny opinoid - 0L0Z AY

G8'E66'VEE'E 00°000'122'C 00°000'12€ 00°000'006'% Ge'e66'cLL') 0000000 §251000 90v0Zy0  00VST 10¥eyLGA3 6v80LLL  dL 08210 10912y

9/'102'¢) 00'969°4} 000 00'969'L L 9/'606'L 0000000 §261000 ySE0TY0  00¥52 LOVCYISA3 6v80LLL  dL 08210 10912k

£7'262'966 00°£16'628 000 00°£16'628 £Y0¥8'904 LOSZVISAT uiod joluosausled wesbold Joj 2301

00216259 00216259 000 00216259 000 0000000 $251000 66£12V0  00VSZ 10EZYLIGAT €v80LLL di  082i0 [Ls1%4 4

£V 0v8'€82 0000022} 000 00000241 £5'0¥8°901 0000000 $251000 86€1C¥0  00VST LOECKISAT EV80LLL di 08210 10912y
11'£68'969 00°261'186 00°0 00'261'185 L1'969'GLL 0£LZYLGAT Jul0d jouousIRg WeBoid J0) [e1o)

007261 41y 00°Z6L° 1Ly 000 0061 Lip 000 0000000 2251000 66€12Y0  00VST 0E1ZY1GA3 v80LlL  dL 05210 1091ck
11969682 00°000°02} 000 00°000'0£} 11°969'GLL 0000000 7251000 86€12¥0  00¥ST 0E1erISAT Ty80LLl di  0S¢10 1091ey

00°L££'955'€ 00°2£€°95v'E 000 00°£€£'96Y'E 00000004 LIPZPOSAT UI0d [O1U0DuBIR Wesboid 104 (2101

00'150'22¥' 00°150°22€"} 000 00'150°/2¢'} 00°000'004 0000000 9251000 66£1CY0  00YSZ Ve y0SAS ¢80l 4L 0Szlo 10912y
00185205 00°185°206 000 00°185'205 000 0000000 9241000 86E1ZY0  00VSC LipZr0SA3 2€80LLL dl 0S¢0 10912y
00'602'129't 00602129’} 000 00'G02'129'} 000 0000000 9751000 0000000  00¥SZ LibZP0SAT Ze80LLL dl 08210 1091y
29'8/6'989 007191218 000 00194218 19°/1¥'694 1Z1ZP0SAT U104 [0UODfUSIEY WelBoid Joj [ejo ]

00'194'10y 00'194'10¢ 000 00°191°10¢ 00°000°004 0000000 1251000 66ELCFD  00VST ATV E] 9¢80LiL  dL 0SCH0 109}
19°21¥'682 00°000'912 000 00000942 19°24¥'69 0000000 1251000 86€12y0  00¥ST 1212P0SA3 9z80L4L  dL 0S2H0 10912¥
28788'989 00'629'65Y 000 00'€29'65% 8192122 LLLZP0SAT 10 [04u0DfusIRg WelBoud Joj (o)

00'€29'98¢ 00'€29'6/2 000 00629622 00000°LLL 0000000 0251000 66€1CP0  00¥SZ LLLZYOSAS 0280411 dl 08210 1091ck
78'686'872 00000784 000 00°000°'81 78'686'v9 0000000 0Z51000 86€1CV0  00VSC LLLEP0SAS 0280LLE dl 08210 L0381k
002215 000 000 000 002/2LS 0000000 0251000 09eievd  00¥SC LLLCY0SAT 0280141 dl  0SCie 10912y
0005522 £1'64°20C 000 £1'6.Y'20C 18001 000000 M3 :IUI0d [04UCDAUBIRY WeIBOI] 10} [eJ0]

00°055'€22 €1'6L5'20T 000 €1'6.'20C 28°020'1L 0000000 651000 005020 00¥SC  90C100IM3 9v0LLL dL 05210 1091ey

JqepEay postady aBuey) snolAdLg SQO pAsodu; pquny PP odm  oloay s} SSED ¥vd wesdodd 1y opoy Ayuy
el v Suruuidag Loedary ooy fqo pel% 3o pung  3dy

i 5 LOJURE] PIJAIIUEADY - : 8,61 T A ady
6C70-T1 10 0107 11 snfny uo parwsowan poday paojuvH pIx PY - €8€PI T - o1 54 HoBE POy e
1000d4¥ 1iodey s e - 110day ueyd [eueuly LI DU eosty 1 IRqUINN ueld [IouCuLy

S J0 ¢ afieg

Q0T 1eoA (rosly



B6VE6'SH007 ALLALTEESL 0986V

| 95269'%6p1'91

£8'/E4E0LE

piojueH paNadUBAPY - £8EYLTY 404 [BJOL

10912¥ :Kipu3 Bupioday Joy o)

€1'987'095'61 91°/61'262'9) 09'66¥'242 95°/69'60'91 16'/82'892'S Ty :8p07 jusidioay Joj 810

16'982'162'C 00°000'29L'L 00'0 00°000292' 16'982'G6G 7A :adA] pun4 Joj [ejo)

16'962'262'C 00°000294'1 00'0 00°000'292'4 16'962'56S 000L0BLNA 3U10d [03U0DpuaIe WesBold 0y B0 |

16'982°192°C 00000792} 000 00°000'292'} 16'962'506 JINAQYTIHSL  99ELZH0 0000000 0000000  00¥SC 000L061NA oleLes ZA 11600 10912y

00°000°'0€ 000 000 000 00°000°0¢ CdPOAHAMIWASL L8120 0000000 0000000  00¥SZ 000106 1NA oLeleiL ZA 11600 10912y
dqEIBAY pasiaoy sBuey) snoladig $qQ passodu ) PNy BpIO 0d4A  1doforyg S]] Ssep) uys weidoad g apoy  Apuy

®10], vy Sulumayg kelclg] [eyoy  fqo Aaedyy 3o puny 1y
nd :

6S.70-T1 T 0107 11 sndny uo pawsoudny today

1000d43 Hoday

T omg

5 Jo ta%ey

PAOJUBE] PIADUBAPY - €8EFT T

1832 - 310day] uel [BOURUl] UL puop sty

0107 Hea A [easty

8,6 71 1 Ay sdy

V08 1L O0INAG] HOQUINN UOBRIGIPOIN 10U )

€] AOQUUDN UR]] [BrouBUL{



Nd

1000dA Hoday

00°0 :spuny pajeudoiddy-uoN |e3oL
09°'667'2h2 JJejo) pued
09'66V'2 ispun4 pajeudosddy-uoN pue 304 (101
000 {0y weboiy) spun4 pajeudosddy fejop
junowy Aouady
aduey) uonednqQ
65 T0°T1 IR 0107 11 1snEny uo pateisuasy woday PAOJURT] PAINIIUBADY - €8€PTTYH 6 1Y Anug idy
VEsle 01 DGUINN UCHEDY PO 1ORBLUO Y
-mﬂﬂ@ﬂ - ﬁ.ﬁ@ﬂ*@& ﬂﬂmﬂﬁ —F«_Qﬂﬁﬂwrﬂ [ IO [BISI4 €1 aquun 2 peIbuRULy

o RREEHIN
G Jo ¢ offey

0107 Lo A [eosty



