AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 CONTRACTIO CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 ! 11
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
118 See Block 16C 10EMO02951
6. ISSUED BY CODE {00601 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODE ioo 601
Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office
U.S. Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office
P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 P.0O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland WA 99352 Richland WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)} ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,
COMPUTER SCIENCES CORPORATION
Attn: MIKE GAFFNEY 98. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
15245 SHADY GROVE ROAD
ST
SUITE 200 % 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
ROCKVILLE MD 208506247 DE-AC06-04RL14383
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE (053506312 FACILITY CODE 01/06/2004
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
(] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [[lis extended, [Jis not extended
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (¢) By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer aiready submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

Net Increase: $10,000.00
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

_CHECKONE | p (T)Hls CHQgG'i (")T%E'\)AER L\S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
RDER . 10A.
2 Section I.l - 52.243-2 - Changes - See Block 14 for Continuation of Modification Authority
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not. {(Tjis required to sign this document and return 0] copies to the issuing office,

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
Continuation of Block 13A - Cost Reimbursement (Alternate II, Apr 1984), Contract Clause
B.2, and Section I.l1 - DEAR 570.5204-2 - Laws, Regulations, and DOE Directives.

a. The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds, change the Statement of Work,
and modify Section J.6, List of BApplicable Directives.

b. In accordance with Contract Clause B.2, Obligation of Funds, $10,000.00 is hereby
obligated to the contract for the Energy Employees Occupational Illness Program (EEOICPR).
This increases the total funded amount on the contract from $93,373,587.03 to
$93,383,587.03. Revised Page B-2 and Financial Plan Report #11 are attached.

Continued

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as herstofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Russell D. Walter

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
ﬁ@w oS )

) 07/22/2010
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
DE-AC06-04R114383/118 2 11
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
COMPUTER SCIENCES CORPORATION
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY juniT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(R) (B) (Cy (> (E) (F)

c. Statement of Work, Paragraph C.%.c.l.iv is
revised to change the beryllium (Be) split sample
requirements. Replacement Page C-10 is attached.
The contractor shall submit a revised proposal
(reference Letter No. RS-10-0106, dated May 13,
2010) to reflect this change. For purposes of
the revised proposal preparation, the Period of
Performance of this change will be in effect from
receipt of this modification through September
30, 2013, or upon further direction from the
Contracting Officer, whichever occurs first. The
proposal shall be priced by Fiscal Year in order
to facilitate re-pricing of the unexercised
contract options.

d. The schedule for definitizing this contract
change is as follows:

Submission of proposal: August 19, 2010
Initiate negotiations: September 20, 2010
Modification Definitization: October 4, 2010

e. If the cost proposal exceeds the threshold
contained in FAR 15.403, current cost and pricing
data in accordance with FAR 15.408, Table 15-2 is
required.

f. Section J.6 is revised to reflect directive
additions and deletions as follows:

- Page J-13 - CRD O 142.1 is deleted

- Page J-13 - CRD N 206.3 is deleted and replaced
with CRD N 206.4

- Page J-14 - CRD M 475.1-1B is added

~ Page J-14 - CRD O 475.2 is added

g. All other terms and conditions remain
unchanged.

FOB: Destination

Period of Performance: 01/06/2004 to 09/30/2013

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



Occupational Health Services : Part ]

DE-AC06-04RL 14383, Modification No. 118 Section B
B.1 Occupational Medical Services
a. This is a performance-based, cost reimbursement service contract for the rendering of

Occupational Medical Services for the U. S. Department of Energy’s Hanford Site. The
Contractor shall furnish all personnel, facilities, equipment, material, supplies, and services
(except as expressly set forth in this contract as furnished by the Government) and otherwise do
all things necessary for, or incident to, performing in an efficient and effective manner all work
set forth in Section C, Statement of Work. The scope of work under this contract is
comprehensive in that the Contractor is expected to perform all technical, operational and
managerial functions necessary to provide the occupational medical services, in accordance with
the terms of this contract.

The performance-based outcomes of this contract are broadly set out in the Section C Statement
of Work and reflect the Department of Energy’s minimum needs and expectations for contractor
performance. More specific performance standards (i.e., performance expectations and
measurement criteria) and the related incentives will be established annually (or at such other
intervals as determined by the Contracting Officer) in the Performance Evaluation and
Measurement Plan (PEMP) (see Section H.20). The contractor's performance relative to the
PEMP will be considered as a factor in determining whether and to what extent option(s) will be
exercised to extend the contract performance period. Contractor performance is also a factor that
will directly affect the contractor's past performance report card.

B.2 DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds (Dec 2000)

a.

Obligation of funds. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this
contract is $93,383,587.03. Such amount may be increased unilaterally by DOE by written
notice to the contractor and may be increased or decreased by written agreement of the parties
(whether or not by formal modification of this contract). Estimated collections from others for
work and services to be performed under this contract are not included in the amount presently
obligated. Such collections, to the extent actually received by the contractor, shall be processed
and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the contracting officer
pursuant to the Laws, regulations, and DOE directives clause of this contract. Nothing in this
paragraph is to be construed as authorizing the contractor to exceed limitations stated in financial
plans established by DOE and furnished to the contractor from time to time under this contract.

Limitation on payment by the Government. Except as otherwise provided in this contract and
except for costs which may be incurred by the contractor pursuant to the Termination clause of
this contract or costs of claims allowable under the contract occurring after completion or
termination and not released by the contractor at the time of financial settlement of the contract
in accordance with the clause entitled "Payments and Advances," payment by the Government
under this contract on account of allowable costs shall not, in the aggregate, exceed the amount
obligated with respect to this contract, less the contractor's fee and any negotiated fixed amount.
Unless expressly negated in this contract, payment on account of those costs excepted in the
preceding sentence which are in excess of the amount obligated with respect to this contract shall
be subject to the availability of:

1. Collections accruing to the contractor in connection with the work under this contract and
processed and accounted for in accordance with applicable requirements imposed by the

Page B-2



Occupational Health Services Part 1
Contract No. DE-AC06-04RL14383, Modification 118 Section C

il. Provide occupational primary care and first aid in the 200 West Health Care Center
and the Contractor's main clinic. The purpose is to immediately diagnose and treat
minor job-related injury or illness and return the employee to work the same day, or
refer the employee for timely and appropriate specialty or follow-up care, and,

iit. Provide occupational and non-occupational mjury and/or illness treatment in
accordance with the following requirements:

A. Occupational Injury or Illness

e The management of occupational injury or illness shall be in accordance with
applicable Federal, State and local laws and regulations and DOE Directives.

e Diagnosis and treatment, or stabilization and referral, of occupational injury
or illness shall be prompt with emphasis placed on rehabilitation and return
to work at the earliest time compatible with job safety and employee health.

e Contractor will issue all employees with occupational injuries or illnesses
written clearance indicating an employee's suitability to return to work.

e The occupational medical staff shall notify the affected individual(s) and
immediate supervisor(s) of unhealthy work situations detected during the
course of their duties. The Contractor shall also notify the appropriate
Hanford Site health and safety groups (healith physics, industrial hygiene, or
safety) of these situations.

B. Non-occupational Injury or [llness

e Hanford Site workers are encouraged to utilize the services of a private
physician or medical facility, where these are available, for care of non-
occupational injuries or illnesses (for example, assistance for minor, non-
work-related outpatient or chronic conditions such as allergy shots, suture
removal, or blood pressure checks) to minimize employees' time away from
the job. However, the Contractor shall assist workers who are ill at work.
Care should be available for what is judged a short-term, self-limited
condition. Such a policy will contribute to containment of medical costs and
encourage an atmosphere of trust for workers. The objective is to return the
worker to a state of health in the shortest possible time consistent with
modern medical therapy. Long-term treatment of non-occupational injury
and illness is not considered to be a responsibility of the Contractor.

NOTE: In emergencies, Hanford workers shall be given the necessary care
required for stabilization until referral to a private physician or facility can be
provided.

iv. Collect and analyze split samples for workers who are beryllium affected workers,

beryllium workers, or participants in the voluntary beryllium medical monitoring
program and who are separating from Hanford Site employment.

Page C-10



¢1-[ 93eq

V/N UOISIO A 1IN saImpao0IJ Sunuawddwy Aouddiowyg Ty €720-90d
V/N 80/5¢/C0 [2I9UAD) 10102dsUT JO IO A YA\ uoneradoo) VZ1ce O ddd
[eI2UdD) 10303dsu]
V/N 80/61/¥0 JO 901JO Y1 01 asNqY pue ‘aiseA\ ‘pnel] Suniodoy VI'TZZ O ddd
V/N 90/21/90 wesdord dduatradxy sunerad ajerodio) 304 0170 YD
0 29y SO/CU1 uonBIUIId A AIUSP] [BUOSId | 907 N d¥dD
0 AY 80/C1/8 [enue SjudWwAINbYY 590014 AILINDAS I19QAD) S-1'S0Z N (RID
0 A9y 60/80/10 [ENUBJA JUSWASRURJA JUSPIOU] AJLINOSG 19gAD) 8-1'S0C N D
0 AY 60/50/10 SWa)sAS UONBWLIOJU] PIYISSB[OU() 10 S[OU0)) AILINDAG L-1'SOCIN ddO
029y 80/€¢/C] [BNUEIN UOTIBITUBS BIPIIN 9-1'S0T IN D
weido1d
€AY 90/+0/Z1 JuowageURI AJLN0AS 19qA) AZ10ug Jo juowieda(y VI1'S0Z O @D
V/N 80/€T/C1 WEIZ0I ] JUSWATLURJAl UOTBULIOFU] V1'00C O ddD
V/N S0/20/11 WAISAS JUSWATBURA A0UdBIouw dAISuayaidwo)) I11ST O QD
0 Ay 70/81/90 SIQWUSISSY U SJISTA USIAI0,[ PIJISSE[IU[) CCrl O @D
V/N $6/6T/60 §S3001 UOLB[NWLIO,] 193png] [0€1 O A¥D
0 A%Y LO/ST/T0 JUSLUOTRURI dOUDIOJUO)) VEOIT O ddd
£ Ay 600¢ U2TeN e[ Aoudsiowy pIojuey 0-v6 TI-HOd
0 A 90/60/£0 VE 0Ly YD JO uawarduwy Ty 01 1oddng 103080U00 900 A
€Ay L00T/6T/80 A19JBS 1YIOA $00 A
(@IVOS) wawndoq
juowdInbay sourInssy Aufeng) aremyos (1Y)
0 Ay 7007 Areniqo,] 20130 suonerdd( puepyary A31ouy jo judunteda(] Ay, 200 a9y
youo(ddng aHo ML JIJUUIP] AN
@D 10 .13pIQ) JO ae(] ) e -

[ U013
ol Hod

[=2dXTMIARUIAO=U0T1VIqO 860 C T C=P[[qO29[[=0UN] OXI NUI[IAI]/POIASTUPL/GIMSWPI /7Y
:syuswoddng (YD TI-H0A

/A0Z 0P ' SOANAITP MMM/ dNY  1S9ATIIIT OO

15011SqaM FUIMO[[O] Y} WOIJ paureiqo g ULd MO[q PAISI] SIATIIAII(] Y],

SSATOAINQ J[qUolddY JO /T 9°f

8§11 wonLOYIPOIN "EQ€F I'THFO-90IV - "ON 1904107

§a014485 YIDAL] (pUOHLANI2O



y1-f 93ed

V/N 80/¥¢/9 [9AR1], UBIIO,] [EDLJO OI'ISS O @D
0 AY 10/S0/L0 SUNUNOdY VIpes O @dD
V/N v0/C0/11 SIIIAIdG PUE S[BLIARIA [BludunIedd(] JO SuldLL] 17728 O AAD
V/N L0/8¢/80 UOTIEWLIOTUT PLISSe]) SUIAJIUSP] CSLY O dAD
V/N L0/8¢/80 UOLEWLIOJUT PAYTSSe]) SUIAJIUAP]T 10J Jenuejy dI-1°SLy INAAED
V/N $0/9¢/80 A11moag [oUtosIdg Sv 0Ly N AED
V/N 00/91/10 [enUBIA AJLINOAG UONBULIOJU] Vi 0Ly IN IO
! $0/9¢/80 uon}0IJ [BISAYJ | T 8YD ‘T-+'0LY IN (D
JUOWIASRURTA 134D
[ AY $0/92/80 pue uruue]{ weidord A1INnddg pue spiendajes ‘T-4°0Ly IN Q0D
welsord
7 A Z0/1€/01 QOURINSSY dOUBULIOLIDJ pue WSIS10A() Juapuadapu] qdz oLy O QID
V/N 80/¥0/90 WeI301 U01109)01] [EJUSUIUOIIAUL V1'0§y O d0d dIdD
V/N 00/51/50 01835y §199[qng uBWINY 0] pleOg U0NI0I BIe( I'evy O AUD
V/N 90/91/11 )[B9H pue £)aJeS ‘JUAWUOIIAUF SUIA[OAUT SANSS]
[eoruyoa I, 103 [enuey suorurd() [BuoIssajold SuLidgyi(] -T2y W QD
T AY 10/90/90 weidold suraouo)) ddkojdwyg Ad1oug Jo juaunreda(g VI O QD
v A s0/¢e/Cl Kiageg Aipoe, d1'0cr O @AD
V/N ¥0/6Z/¥0 20URINSSY AJ[ENQ) gl vy O IO
V/N c0/81/%0 WEeIZ01J [0HU0)) JUIWITBURA VItly O dd
V/N L0/81/01 S9I1AIDG [I[EAF] ddK0[duy [E1Pa,] VI'Ive O ddO
V/N 10/60/t0 JUdWdTRUR] UOBULIOJU] [BIMUYDI [, PUB OJNUIIOG VI'lvyC O ddO
uoneuLIoJu]
9 ADY €0/61/80 suonerad() Jo Jurssaooid pue Funioday 20UALNII() -1 IST N QD
(L)
V/N 70/61/£0 Jenuepy Funioday WesH pue *A5eg JusuosAuyg VI-UTEg N dED
0 Ay L6/9T/11 SUOTIESNSIAU] JUSPIOOY VI'§ZT O Add
Eammwﬁ_:m 10 uoc.mw.«Uc g IPLL A3YUIP] dAn2.II(]

[ Uo10ag
111 1404

Q1] HOUDIYIPOIN “CQEF [THFO-90D V- "ON 12041U0))
§2014428 YIDAE] [pUOLANII()




10g42y :Apu3 Buipodsy Joj 210

vLL90'825 00000004 : 000 00°000'00} yLLOY'SY Ty :8po?) Jusidiaey 10y [e30 ]

yLL9Y'8E o 0000000001 000 00000001 WLYsTy 41 :edA] pung sof jeyo)

61'862"/5¢ 000 : 000 000 g 61'8£2'46¢E VPIPPLLAT HUI0d (005 udIed Wl 10} [2)0 1

28'789'06¢ 000 000 000 78'%89'05€ 0000000 18¥1000 89ELCY0  002ST JivplLAS 6060441 dL 0SZL0 10e1ey

1£°€56'9 000 000 000 1£'655'9 0000000 }18¥1000 0000000 00252 WivvlLA3 6060441 dL 05210 10e1TY

§5'622' 1L 00°000°004 000 00000004 §962L'HL 0000001 M3 U104 jonuonused Wweiboid 10} [ejo)

§6'622" V1L 00000004 000 00°000'004 §5'622'1L 0000000  6£51000 LPI0Zy0  00¥ST  90TI00IM3 29v04L dL 09210 Loeizy

Nvmw ' ( { 10L1zy ‘A3 Bupoday o (20

212869 : 000 000 000 S T1'T88'9 : T :6p02 jusididey 0; 230

S0'2'T 00'0 : 000 000 S0'pzT ZA :0dA1 pung 1og feyo )

S0'LY2T . 000 000 000 . INRZAAE . 000L0BLNA 1Ui0d (01U ousIRg WeIBoId Jo) [Bjo)

00°000°008~ 000 000 000 00°000°005~ AIWAQYTIMSL 99120 0000000 0000000  00¥SZ C00LOBINA oigiesl ZA 11600 103%A4

S0'L¥2'T 000 000 000 50'192'T SAVOAHdMIWMSL L1240 0000000 0000000  00¥VSZ 000LOBINA 0L€12LL ZA 11600 Lobizy

00°:000°008 000 000 000 00°000'006 QINATYTENSL  99E1ZH0 0000000 0000000  00ZSC 000} 06LNA {AN*A] ZA 11600 1oLy

00866y 000 - 000 000 o ooeeey XA :0dA] pund Joj 2oL

00'866'y 000 : 00'0 000 . 00'866'% 0000010NA SUI0d [043U0jUaIRY WeBoid 10} {210

00'866'y 000 000 000 00'966'y 0000000 0000000 819020  0025C 00000LONA SETITLL XA TIB00 1oLy

69'668'6: 00'0 : 000 00°0 69'6586- XN :edA] pund 10j ej0L

69°658'6 000 000 69'658'6 LZYTHOYZI UI0d [03u0D/usIed Weiboid 10} )0 ]

69'658'6 000 000 69'658'6 0000000 1251000 86ELCY0  00¥ST Veyevoyz3 8560411 XN 1GZL0 [1113%47

000097 000 o 000097 41 :adA1 pund Joj [e3o]

00009'2 000 000 00009z 000L00LDH 3U10d 104U07/UsIEd WeiBod 10} [BJ0)

00'009' 000 000 000 007009 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥ST  000L00LOH L0Ly8LE 4L 05010 L0biey

FANARN AR 000 000 000 o 9L E A2 :00A1 pund o fejo L

9TLLL 000 000 000 9L 000000009 3ul0d jojucAuBIEd WeBold 10j [BJ0L

[ANAVRAR 000 000 000 9L TO3OVNYWHOY  Z6VITH0 0000000 TLLOTYO  00¥ST 00090£009 8450ZL1 AT 85500 LoLgY
Jqepeay postaag adury) SNoLAdLT SqO PIIsodu(} QRN BIPIO oM wolorg s SsEpD ang weasord 4 opon Spuy

w10, vl Bwuuidog Adedo [wo1  fqo Foltog 391 puny dy

PALOJURE] POJAPIULAPY - €8EHTTH soyr() suoneradoy pueppory Ty Anuy iy

— 1$6Z00WE0T IOQUINN UOHEIYIPOIN 10LLUOD)
160040 HM,_OA_QN_ ~MQHQQ - HMOQQNM ﬂmﬂ—m —mwmgmhﬂgwrm 01 YIUON [e2s1,] 11 Jequuny el eroueulj

. BERLUN B .
¢ Jo 1 edeq L 0107 1033 [281]

NG OF 8140 18 0107 12 &g 110 pojetdualy poday




807086262 007069942 00°000'04 00°069'90 82/068'08 41 :edA pund 1o ejo}
82°€£9'612 o .oo.mmw,%v 000 00°€89'65} 82'046'SS 0002001 NH uiod jouoyiusied weiboid 10j (2301
92669612 00°€99'654 000 00'€99'654 92°046'55 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ  00T9002NH 0L/p8IE 4L 05010 10912¥
05'/y6'18 00'£20'L5 0000004 00220y 05°026'v¢ 0001001 DH U104 [043U0DuBIR Y WEIBOI4 40} [2)0L
Bujpuny jejuswalout - Ydl033 MON HIY - 0402 AV

05°/v6'18 00'220'28 00°000°0L 00'220'Ly 05'026'%2 0000000 0000000 0000000 00¥S2 0001001 0H 102¥81E 41 05010 10912
¥5986'92y 000 000 00°0 v5'985'82% 77 :0dA | pung 1o je301
vogsseey 000 000 000 Y9'985'82 000000009 U104 [oAUOD IR WielBoly 10} 210
65°556'68¢ 000 000 000 65'G56'G8¢E TUHNTHOMSSHOY 0951280 0000000 €LL0T¥0  00¥ST 00090£009 8/60¢LL 7T  86vS0 10912y
660892y 000 000 000 §6'0€9°TY HIMSSHOV 6595120 0000000 2LL0TP0  00¥SZ 00090€009 8260241 77 86¥50 10912y
292V 000 000 000 9L AZ :adAL pund o fejo L
29CLL2L ¢ oad 000 00°0 [AXAVAA) 000000009 U104 j0U0AuUBIEd WeiBoi 1o} B}
792704 000 000 000 9L CUIOVNYWHOY  Z671ZV0 0000000 2LL02¥0  009SC 00090£009 890244 AT §§500 L0912y
70'955'62 ; 000 000 00°0 7099562 Hz :6dk | pund sof ejo)
20°995'6/ 000 00°0 000" 20°965'6/ 000000009 U104 [0ju0HAUBIRY WEIBO.Y J0f 210
20°955'6. 000 000 000 20'955'6/ HOMMSSHOY  8451k0 0000000 VLLOTYD  00¥ST 00090€009 818001 HZ  6SLL0 10912h

AqepEAY postang aduey) RLUATRN SO passodun quiny RpIO OAM yooforg B SSBI) uNg weadodd g apoy  Anug

eI0L v Suinurdog Awedory ey lqo peliclst 991 puny dy

ING OF:8 140 18 0107 12 AN w0 payetauany yodey PLOJUEL] PIAIOUEADPY - Immmvzm OO0 M.M_Hw _H_”h”“wh“w
000 o0t T 0N [1e33( - 310day uepd [erUCUL] oo__c W_WHWM ”MHM 11 Pquiny uvld poveug

§Jo g adeq




00°000004 000 000 000 00°000°004 XN :8dA ) pund o} jeyoy

00°000'004 000 000 000 00000004 LZYTYObZa IO [043U0uRIEd WelBold 10} [)OL

00000004 000 000 000 00000004 0000000 1251000 B6£1CY0  00VST \eveyovza 8960441 XN 16410 10912Y

01'ZV6'796'r1 902819621 000 90°LEL'VEB'2L Y0'608'080'C diedA) pungojieiog

96°656'951'} 00°662'v60'L 000 00°€£2'460'L 902879 010ZP0SSH 1IUI0d (00D UBIRY WEIBO1Y 10} 8101

y17298'680' 00°€€Z'Y€0°L 000 00°€82'vE0"} pLPEL'SS 0000000 £251000 86€1ZV0  00VSZ 090Z40554 €511 dlL 05210 L0912y

22°981'/9 00°000'09 000 00°000°09 72981, 0000000 £251000 0000000 00¥SZ 090270554 €511 dL 05210 L09iey

00'000'626' 00°000'626'} 00°0 00°000'626'} 000 VPYPLLAT U104 [013U0DUSIRd WeiBOId 10} B30 L

00°000'6£8'} 00°000'568'} 000 00°000'688'} 00°0 0000000 18¥1000 89E12K0  00¥ST 323447V 608014 dl 08210 10912y

00°000'76 00°000'v6 000 00°000'v6 000 0000000 1871000 0000000  0OVST 3232490 E ] 6060414 dL 0SCI0 L0912y

12'852'618'S £v°090'104'Y 000 £V'090'10L'y 81184841 LOVZYISAT HJUI0d [01u0fusIRd WeiBosd 10} [BjO L

00'160'690'2 00'150'690'2 000 00'450'690'Z 000 0000000 G251000 66£12v0  00¥5T L0PZYIGA3 6v80LLL  dL 05710 L0912y

09'110'180') 00'191'6€0°L 000 00°191'6€0°} 09°058'}y 0000000 6251000 86€12V0  00¥ST LOVEPiSAS 6v80L11 dl 05210 10912k

000002 00°000°C 000 00°000'C 000 0000000 G251000 6VELZY0  00¥ST LOVeriGAd 680111 dl  0§Zi0 10912y

000 18°2¥8'02- 000 15'2v8'08 16'/98'07 0000000 6251000 62E12V0  00¥52 10VZrIGA3 6780111 dL  0SZ10 10912y

G8'E66'ELL'C 00°000°000'} 000 00°000°000°} S8'EBB'ELL'L 0000000 6251000 90v0T¥0  00¥SZ LO¥ZrISAT 680} 11 dl 0510 10912¥

9,102} 00'969'44 000 00'969'4} 9/°505°4 0000000 G251000 ySEOZY0  00¥ST LOVZrIGAT 6v80111 dl 05210 10942k

£0'/51'986 00'£16'628 000 00°£16'628" £p'0¥8'904 LOSZYLCAT Ui0d [04u0DfuBIR WeBO1d J0) ()0 L

00'216'259 00°£16'259 000 00'£16'759 000 0000000 ¥251000 66ELZY0  00¥5T L0ETPLSAT £P80LLL dL 0§10 10942y

£Y0v8'e82 00°000'LL4 000 00000244 £9°0v8'904 0000000 ¥251000 86€1ZV0  00¥5Z L0EZYIGAT €v80111  dL 0§10 10912y

}1'668'969 00'/61°189 00°0 00°261'188 LL969'GHL 0SLZPIGAT U104 [oQu0DusIRd WRiBold 10} [B)0 L

00°26L"bib 00°261°L1y 000 0076144 000 0000000 ¢¢51000 BEELZV0  00YSE 0E1ZVLGAT Iy80LLL dl 08210 10912y

11°969°682 00'000'02} 000 00°000°041 11'969'G1L 0000000 2251000 86£1V0  00PSC UNTAZEYNE] [A£:1197 dL 08210 10912y

00°/£8'95¢€'C 00'/6£'952'¢ 000 00'/££'962'¢ 00°000'004 LIPZPOSAT SuI0d [oauodfused Weiboid o) ol

00'450'L2¥') 00'460'22¢"} 000 00'450'/28'} 00000004 0000000 9251000 B6ELIV0  00VST 8 2AZUPE| 2e80LbL dL 0SCI0 10912y

00'185'205 00°18G°206 000 00'185'L08 000 0000000 9251000 86EL2Y0  00¥ST LLYZrosA3 ze804 L1 dl  0SZi0 10912h

00°50£'12%' 00'504'12y'} 000 00'602"12v'} 000 0000000 9251000 0000000 0Q0¥ST A8 ZALUPE] 7e80411 dl  0§Z10 10912y

19'816'989 00191215 000 00191215 19'241'694 VZLZPOSAT Huiod [osuoauaed webold 10} jejo)

00°191'10¥ 00°191°10€ 000 00°194'10€ 00'000'004 0000000 1251000 66€12V0  00¥ST 1ZLTY0SAT 9z804 14 dl  05Zi0 10912y

19'11y'682 00°000'942 000 00'000'942 19'211'69 0000000 1251000 86ELTFO  00¥ST }212r0SAT 9780411 dL  0SCLO 10912y

Nw.vmm.mmw 00'629'66% 000 00'629'66 4 ESNN VLLZPOSAT $UI0d (0uonausIed WeiBold 10} [B)O) ,

00'629'98¢ 00'629'622 000 00°€29'6.2 00°000°4 14 0000000 0251000 66€12F0  00¥SZ LIZP0SAT 0780141 dL 05210 10912Z%

78'686'8%7 00°000'¥81 000 00°000'v84 79'686'v9 0000000 0251000 86ELZY0  0OVST LLLEr0SA3 0z80bLL  dL 08210 10912k

0022215 000 000 000 0024218 0000000 0251000 09€1Zv0  00bST LLLZYOSAT 0Z80bL  dL 08Zi0 L0912y

04'6£9'9¢2 £9'809'691 000 £9°809'59) 80000, 000000LM3 U104 [043u09pusIed Weibold 10} [Bj0 ]

05'6,9'9€2 £9'809'691 000 £9'809'G9L 1802012 0000000 6661000 00602v0  00¥SZ  90Z100IM3 Z9v0LLL  dL 05210 L0912¥
dqeneay posiAdy snotadg SqQQ pajsodu(y RGuny pIO odm  woalory IS ssep) AR weasodd gy apon  Lmuyg

GG Bunurdog Loy w1 lqo Ledop 391 puny 1y

INd OF'81:40 18 D10T 1T Ang o pajwiatiagy yoday

1000443 Hodoy
¢ Jo ¢ odey

PAOJUE] PINIOUEADY - €8€PT T

[1e39( - 310day ue|J [erouvulj

$,6 T T Anug ady
1S6Z00NA0T HOGUINN HOLEIYIPOIN JORAUO))
01 SHIUORY [8ISI] 11 JI8quuny Uty jeoueuty

010¢ Hedx [v9sLd




BOVISULLEL 078705 sueosk 0 wieoeie PIOJUBH POWOOUEADY - £81) T 104 101

10912y Az Bupoday o4 pjoL

£0GLLY8L'BL 90°/28'216'%) 00°000°01 90°/28'208') 16°182'892'¢ Ty 18po7 jusldidey Joj [2}0 ]
16'982'162'T 001000294 - 000 i 00000292} 1B'984'5ES ZA odA | pundg o) jejo)
189611627 00°000'294'1 000 - 00'000'294'% 16°982'6€6 = 0001064 NA 5Ui0d [01U0D IusIRd Weiboid J0) [BJoL
16'984'292'C 000002924 00°0 00°000792'} 16'984'505 QINAQYIIMSL  99ELZVO 0000000 0000000 00¥SZ  OO0LOBINA Oleleil  ZA 11600 10912y
00°000'0¢ 000 000 000 00°'000'0¢ EAVOAHAMINMSL  L2€1210 0000000 0000000 00¥ST 000L06INA . OLELZZL  ZA L1600 10912Y
aqepeAy pastang aduey) SnotAdLg SqO poIsodur} QUM 0pIO Oam  eloag IS SSELD usg weddodd yg apony  Lmug
[GGLNE ved Fujuuidoy Leday oy fqo £Lovdoy 897 puny 1y
D 6 T T A d
N OFS17H0 18 0107 17 AInf w0 poresauaty woday PAOJUEL]L PANIULADY - €8EFTTH 56 T T AL
1S6ZOONEDL HRQUINN UOUEOYIPOJY 1DEU0)
13 1iodd - SO {eost, : 21 [uIou
g%&m poday o [reRq tonom uepJ [eoueuty 01 IO [Bast 11 Jquuny uefd [eroueur
g jopadey 1 0107 1ed X [Bos




000 :spun pajeudosddy-uoN [ejo L

00°000°0} 1630 PUBID

00°000°01 :spuny pejendosddy-uoN pue 304 [ejoL

00°0 ‘(oy weuBod) spuny pejendosddy fejo |
junowy Auady

afuey) uonediqO

PIOJURE] PINIIUBAPY - €8EHT T 6 T T Ao dy
1SOTO0NAOT RQUINN UORROYIPOIN 1ORHUO)
eyaq - :GQQNH uelJ [eoueul O HUOIN [EISty 11 NN uel ] [Erouedly
010 82X [edsL]

N OF'81H0 18 010T "1T Ay 1o pojpauary poday

1000d.1Y hoday
TS

< Jo ¢ afry



